
Exhibitor Services Manual Table of Contents

Show Organizer Information and Forms 4

Deadline Checklist 5
Show Information 6
Facility Specs 7
General Information 8
Issues Common 10
Booth Displays 12
Frequently Asked Questions 18
Service Contractors 20
EAC Procedures 21
Exhibitor Badge Registration 23
Program & Directory listing 24
Free Marketing Opportunites & Show Tips 25
Program & Directory Sample 26
Program & Directory Advertising 27
Program & Directory Advertising Contract 28
Upgrade Program & Directory Advertising Listing 29
New Product Showcase 30
Show Specials 31
Attendee List Order Form 32
Services & Utilities 33
Shipping Information 34
Product Storage Information 35
Fire, Health & Food Regulations 36
Alcohol Regulations 37
Alcohol Acknowledgement Form 38
Dallas Labor Jurisdictions 39
Security Tips 40
Security Order Form 41
Airline Information 42
Driving & Parking Directions 43
Transportation Information 44
Hotel Information 46
Pirate Warning 47
TRA Marketplace Hotels 48

GES Information and Order Forms 50

Show Information 51

General Information 53

Tips for New Exhibitors 54

1



Exhibitor Services Manual Table of Contents

Petroleum Surcharge Program (PSP) Information 56

Required Forms 57
Payment and Credit Card Charge Authorization 57

Domestic Third Party Billing Request 58

International 3rd Party Billing Request 59

Booth Furnishings 60
Carpet Brochure 60

Carpet Order Form 61

Carpet Package Order Form 62

Standard Furniture Brochure 63

Furniture & Accessories Order Form 65

Furniture Package Order Form 68

Specialty Furniture Brochure 69

Specialty Furniture Order Form 79

Standard Exhibit Systems Brochure 86

Standard Exhibit Systems Order Form 93

Digital File Preparation 95

Graphics & Signage Order Form 97

Standard Graphics Brochure 98

Shipping, Drayage and Material Handling 99
Material Handling/Drayage Information 99

GES Transportation Plus 102

Material Handling/Drayage Order Form 103

Special Handling Brochure 105

Marshaling Yard & Direct Deliveries Information 106

Advance Shipping Labels 107

Direct Shipping Labels 108

Pre-Printed Bill of Lading (BOL) / Outbound Labels Request 109

Freight Service Questionnaire 110

Show Site Storage Order Form 111

Cartload Service Order Form 113

Vehicle Placement Order Form 114

Refrigerated and Frozen Storage 115
Refrigerated and Frozen Storage Order Form 115

Refrigerated Direct Shipping Labels 117

Frozen Direct Shipping Labels 118

Labor and Equipment 119
Installation and Dismantling Order Form 119

Forklift Order Form 121

Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Information 123

Hanging Sign Labor Order Form 124

2



Exhibitor Services Manual Table of Contents

Hanging Sign Shipping Labels 128

Booth Layout - Hanging Signs 129

Cleaning and Porter Service Order Form 130

Exhibitor Appointed Contractors (EACs) and Third Parties 131
Notice of Intent to Use EAC and Policies and Procedures 131

Agreement and Rules and Regulations between GES and EAC 132

Certificate of Liability Insurance Sample 134

Regulations and Guidelines 135
Show Site Work Rules 135

Stop. Think. Safety. 136

Fire Extinguisher Order Form 137

Fire Regulation Information 138

Operation of All Mechanical Lifts 139

GES Payment Policy 140

GES Terms and Conditions of Contract 141

Additional Service Order Forms 144

Electrical 145
Plumbing 147
Utility Locations 149
Floral 150
Security 151
Lead Retrieval 152
Parking Permit Request / Parking Instruction 155
Catering Menu 157
Catering Order Form 186
Ice & Water Order Form 188
R.E. Rogers Freight Forwarding Information 189
R.E Rogers Shipping FAQ 191
Internet 194
City of Dallas Temporary Food Establishment Guidelines 195

Index 195

3



Show Organizer Information and 
Forms

4



�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�

�

�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�

�

5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



 

Page 17 of 47 

July 9 - 10, 2017 | Dallas, Texas | www.tramarketplace.com 

SERVICE CONTRACTORS 
* Denotes exclusive contractor. Exhibitor-appointed contractor are NOT permitted for these services. 
 
OFFICIAL SERVICE PROVIDER* GES – Global Experience Specialist 
      7000 Lindell Road 
      Las Vegas, NV 89118 
      Phone: 800.475.2098 
      Fax: 866.329.1437 
      www.ges.com 
 
AUDIO VISUAL    Freeman 
      Phone: 214.333.1817 
      Fax: 469.621.5620 
      mimi.ton@freeman.com 
 
BOOTH CLEANING*   GES – Global Experience Specialist 
      Phone: 800.475.2098 
      Fax: 866.329.1437 
      www.ges.com 
 
BOOTH FURNISHINGS*                GES – Global Experience Specialist 
      Phone: 800.475.2098 
      Fax: 866.329.1437 
      www.ges.com 
 
CATERING/ICE*    Centerplate (At the KBHCC) 
      650 S. Griffin St. 
      Dallas, TX 75202 
      Phone: 214.743.2435 
      Fax: 214.743.2514 
       
ELECTRICAL*    Kay Baily Hutchison Convention Center 

Convention Services Department  
650 S. Griffin St. 
Dallas, TX 75202 
Phone: 214.939.2726 
Fax:  214.939.2740 
 

  

20



21



Note: All EAC forms must be received from the exhibiting company and should include an original 
signature.

22



23



1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

24



25



JULY 9–10, 2017
KAY BAILEY HUTCHISON CONVENTION CENTER
DALLAS, TEXAS

expoinfo@tramail.org | 800.395.2872 | FAX: 512.477.6486 | tramarketplace.com

Full Page Ad

Quarter Page/Half Page Vertical Ad Divider Page Ad/Logo Upgrade

Half Page Horizontal Ad

PROGRAM & DIRECTORY SAMPLE
Advertise in the 2017 Texas Restaurant Association Marketplace 
Program & Directory and connect with influential foodservice buyers. 
The program will be available on the show floor to all attendees.
With expanded editorial and extensive exhibitor listings, this
directory will be a year-long resource for foodservice executives.

SPECS: 6” X 8.5”, PERFECT-BOUND 132 PAGE BOOK

TAKE IT 

WITH YOU!

2015 Program

& Director y

www.tramarketplace.com

W
E

L
C

O
M

E
 
T

O
 
T

R
A

 
M

A
R

K
E

T
P

L
A

C
E

12 0 1 5  T R A  M A R K E T P L A C E

Welcome!

RESTAURANT VILLE.COM

1621

#TRAMARKETPL ACE@TXRESTASSOC

CONNECT WITH US

16

Spice Up Your
Menu with Ricos !

Cheddar Cheese Sauces
Cheese Dispensers
Tortilla Chips

Family Owned Since 1909

www.Ricos.com
Look for us at Booth 1520© 2015, Ricos Produtcs. Co., Inc.

Contact Tim Sekiya at (800) 395-2872  
or email tsekiya@tramail.org.

A safe workplace protects your  
people and your business. Learn  

how the Texas Restaurant  
Association Safety Group and our  

Work Safe, Texas, community  
can help you prevent workplace 
accidents—and earn dividends.

Safety is the 
Entree— 

Dividends are  
the Dessert.

While we can’t guarantee dividends every  
year, Texas Mutual has returned $1.6 billion to  
safety-conscious policyholder owners since 1999.

T
H

E
 
C

U
T

T
I

N
G

 
E

D
G

E
 
S

T
A

G
E

2 32 0 1 5  T R A  M A R K E T P L A C E

SUNDAY, JUNE 28

11am | Make the Cut Round 1

12:15pm | Creative Concept Development

1:30pm | Cutting Through the Glass Ceiling

2:45pm | Texas ProStart Invitational State Champion Presentation

3pm | Make the Cut Round 2

Martin’s Potato Rolls are the best!

What are you waiting for? 

4 7E X H I B I T O R S

Booth 543

ADAKO USA

Booth 1523

Admiral Linen & Uniform Srv.

Booth 1006

Advance Sales & Marketing

Booth 2128

Advanced Digital Solutions

exhibitors

Booth 528

2TouchPOS

Booth 2226

A La Carte Foods Inc./Rivere Foods

Booth P45

A Tavola Together

Booth 1114

A.C. Furniture Co., Inc.

Booth 731

AccuTemp Products, Inc.

®

Booth 1305

Ace Mart Restaurant Supply

26



JULY 9–10, 2017
KAY BAILEY HUTCHISON CONVENTION CENTER
DALLAS, TEXAS

expoinfo@tramail.org | 800.395.2872 | FAX: 512.477.6486 | tramarketplace.com

PROGRAM & DIRECTORY ADVERTISING 
Advertise in the 2017 TRA Marketplace Program & Directory and connect with influential 
foodservice buyers. The program will be available on the show floor to all attendees and is a 
year-long resource for foodservice executives.

DISPLAY AD RATES

Divider Page* $1100

Full Page $1000

½ Page Horizontal $800

½ Page Vertical $800

¼ Page $450

* Premium Position (Limited Number)
• Two Divider pages placed before 

the exhibitor listings and the product 
listings. Full page, full color only. 

• Only four divider page ads available.

Full page with bleed
6.25” x 8.75”

TRIM: 6” X 8.5”
LIVE: 5.5” X 8”

¼ Page
2.625”  x  3.875”

½ Page Horizontal
5.5” x 3.875”

½ Page Vertical
2.625” x 8”

MECHANICAL SPECS
• All ads must be 300dpi and CMYK.
• Provide hi-resolution PDF press-quality format (if full page ad, 

include the bleed in the PDF).
• DO NOT send native files such as InDesign, Illustrator or 

Photoshop PSD files.
• Files not supplied in formats or sizes specified may not be 

accepted or may result in additional charges.
• Composite color proofs are not required, but TRA is not 

responsible for color or content of the printed ad if no proof is 
sent.

DEADLINES AND SUBMISSION INSTRUCTIONS
• Space must be reserved and contract with payment information 

received by June 5, 2017.
• Artwork is due no later than June 16, 2017. Email all artwork to 

expoinfo@tramail.org.

27



JULY 9–10, 2017
KAY BAILEY HUTCHISON CONVENTION CENTER
DALLAS, TEXAS

expoinfo@tramail.org | 800.395.2872 | FAX: 512.477.6486 | tramarketplace.com

PROGRAM & DIRECTORY ADVERTISING CONTRACT
COMPANY NAME: CONTACT NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

PHONE: FAX:

E-MAIL:

TERMS & CONDITIONS
The publisher accepts no responsibility for the content of any ad 
appearing in the 2017 TRA Marketplace Program & Directory.

Appearance of an ad in the 2017 TRA Marketplace Program & 
Directory does not imply endorsement by the TRA.

Payment in full is due by June 5, 2017. Ads will not be invoiced.

Cancellations must be submitted in writing to expoinfo@tramail.org 
before the space reservation deadline of June 5, 2017.

Artwork must be submitted to expoinfo@tramail.org no later than 
June 16, 2017. Additional charges may be incurred if artwork 
does not meet specifications.

AD INFORMATION

Divider Page* $1100

Full Page $1000

½ Page Horizontal $800

½ Page Vertical $800

¼ Page $450

* Premium Position (Limited NumØr)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
*PCI Compliance mandates that this form must be mailed or faxed — Do not email.

CHECK #  AMERICAN EXPRESS  MASTERCARD/VISA  DISCOVER

CARD NUMBER:

EXP. DATE: CSC#: TOTAL AMOUNT:

CARDHOLDERS NAME:

BILLING ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

SIGNATURE:

Fax completed form with payment information to 512-477-6486 or mail to:
TRA Marketplace Department, P.O. Box 1429, Austin, TX 78767-1429

28



JULY 9–10, 2017
KAY BAILEY HUTCHISON CONVENTION CENTER
DALLAS, TEXAS

expoinfo@tramail.org | 800.395.2872 | FAX: 512.477.6486 | tramarketplace.com

UPGRADE PROGRAM & DIRECTORY LISTING

DIRECTORY LOGO UPGRADE 

Use your logo to stand out! Your company logo will be placed above your company’s listing.

DEADLINE: June 5, 2017 COST: $100 per logo 

FORMAT: High Resolution .eps, .jpeg, or .tif E-MAIL LOGO TO: expoinfo@tramail.org

CONTACT INFORMATION - only for upgrades!

COMPANY NAME: CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: FAX:

E-MAIL:

PAYMENT INFORMATION
*PCI Compliance mandates that this form must be mailed or faxed — Do not email.

CHECK #  AMERICAN EXPRESS  MASTERCARD/VISA  DISCOVER

CARD NUMBER:

EXP. DATE: CSC#: TOTAL AMOUNT:

CARDHOLDERS NAME:

BILLING ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

SIGNATURE:

IF YOU ARE PURCHASING AN UPGRADE - RETURN TO:
FAX 512.477.6486 | MAIL TRA Marketplace Department

P.O. Box 1429, Austin, TX 78767-1429

29



JULY 9–10, 2017
KAY BAILEY HUTCHISON CONVENTION CENTER
DALLAS, TEXAS

expoinfo@tramail.org | 800.395.2872 | FAX: 512.477.6486 | tramarketplace.com

NEW PRODUCT SHOWCASE
Your new product, along with your company name and booth number, will be displayed in 
an area of the show floor dedicated to showcasing the great new offerings on the market. 
You can also upload a picture and description into the New Product Showcase within our 
official mobile app for attendees and customers to learn about your product pre-show, during 
the show and post-show. Additionally, New Products will be highlighted in the 2017 TRA 
Marketplace Program & Directory.

DEADLINE: June 5, 2017 COST: $300 | $150 add-on for Top Shelf Placement 

CONTACT INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME: CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: FAX:

E-MAIL:

NEW PRODUCT INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

All new products must be delivered to the Show Office at the 
 by noon on uly 7, 2017.

PAYMENT INFORMATION
*PCI Compliance mandates that this form must be mailed or faxed — Do not email.

CHECK #  AMERICAN EXPRESS  MASTERCARD/VISA  DISCOVER

CARD NUMBER:

EXP. DATE: CSC#: TOTAL AMOUNT:

CARDHOLDERS NAME:

BILLING ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

SIGNATURE:

RETURN TO:
FAX 512.477.6486 | MAIL TRA Marketplace Department

P.O. Box 1429, Austin, TX 78767-1429

(25 words or less; description will be 
included in Program & Directory)

30



1.
2.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

31



32



Note:

33



Method 1: Shipping to the GES Warehouse  

Please Note: Shipments arriving before Monday, June 05, 2017 will incur a storage fee, and 
shipments arriving after Thursday, June 29, 2017 will incur a Late to Warehouse Fee. 

Method 2: Shipping Direct to the Convention Center 

 Shipments not arriving on the above designated time frame, on a holiday, or on 
overtime will incur additional charges. 

34



Cold Storage – Offered on a first-come, first-served basis.

Dry Storage - Offered on a first-come, first-served basis.  

35



36



Exhibitors who do not sign the Alcohol Acknowledgement Form, please see next page, will 
not be allowed to serve alcohol in their booth. 

37



 

Page 35 of 47 

July 9 - 10, 2017 | Dallas, Texas | www.tramarketplace.com 

ALCOHOL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 
 
The 2017 Texas Restaurant Association Marketplace is quickly approaching. As the Show’s Producer, the 
Texas Restaurant Association (TRA) must ensure it is fulfilling its legal obligations. One of the regulations 
with which we must comply concerns the special dispensation from the Texas Alcoholic Beverage 
Commission (TABC) that allows our exhibitors to serve alcoholic beverages in their booths. 
 
If you will be serving alcoholic beverages in your booth, please be aware that all servings must be 
sample size only. We have instituted a strict limit on the serving sizes during the Texas Restaurant 
Association Marketplace to protect TRA and our exhibitors.    
 
Maximum portion size per sample:  
 
 
 
 
IMPORTANT: You must ensure that ID’s are checked for compliance with state regulation. The legal age 
to consume alcoholic beverages in Texas is 21.  Compliance with this rule will be strictly enforced. If you 
have any questions, please contact our office at 800.395.2872. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Andrea Bahr, CEM 
Vice President Exposition & Events 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this information by signing below and returning this letter to Show 
Management by July 5, 2017.  Email to sluckey@tramail.org or fax to 512.477.6486. 
 
Exhibitors who do not sign this form will not be allowed to serve alcohol in their booth. 
 
 
Company:  ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Booth #:     _______________    Exhibitor ID:  __________________  
 
Alcohol Move In Date:  _______________    Alcohol Move Out Date:  _______________ 
 
 
              
Print Name                                             Signature     Date 
 
  

Beer 7 oz. 

Spirits/Liquor/Liqueur ½ oz. 

Wine/Wine Cooler 2 oz. 

38



39



40



(NOTE: THE ABOVE RATES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX – ADD 8.25% FOR SALES TAX TO THE ABOVE RATES.)

D&L ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES,  INC.  

EXHIBIT  SECURITY ORDER FORM 

41



*Please see Transportation Information for Shuttle information. 

42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



One Place for Exhibit Planning Ordering and Management

Order Everything You Need for Your Show

50



Show Information

In order to maintain a consistent and professional appearance on the show floor, Texas Restaurant 
Association requires that all exhibitor booths have carpeting or an alternative floor covering. 

Questions?

Official Service Provider

Show Information

Discount Deadline Date

Exhibitor Move In

Show Hours

Exhibitor Move Out

Empty Container Return

Carrier Check-in Post-Show

Facility Clear

51



Shipping Addresses:

Advance Shipments to Warehouse: Shipments should arrive on or between:

Direct Shipments to Show Site: Shipments should arrive on:

Marshaling Yard Site Address:

52



General Information

What is an Official Service Provider?

GES Show Services

Work Zone

How Can I Order My Show Services?

Exhibitor Services

53



Tips for New Exhibitors

First Time Exhibitors 

Details Matter When Shipping

Dot Your I’s and Cross Your T’s

54



No Tipping Required

Where Did My Crates Go?

Don't Forget to Take Out the Trash

Keeping Up Appearances

It’s All About the Padding

What Goes Up Must Come Down

55



02
03

10

ATTENTION:
PETROLEUM SURCHARGE 

INFORMATION

56



Payment and Credit Card Charge Authorization

Payment Information

Bank ACH/Wire Transfer Payment Information

Credit Card Charge Authorization (Required for All Forms of Payment)

X

Review and Return

57



Domestic Third Party Billing Request

Step 1. Provide the Exhibiting Company contact information and signature

X

Step 2. Check services below to invoice to the Third Party

(Please Specify)

Step 3. Provide the Third Party contact information 

Step 4. Complete Third Party Credit Card Charge Authorization with signature

X

Review and Return:

58



International Third Party Billing Request

Step 1. Provide the Exhibiting Company contact information and signature

X

Step 2. Check services below to invoice to the Third Party

(Please Specify)

Step 3. Provide the Third Party contact information 

Step 4. Complete Third Party Credit Card Charge Authorization with signature

X

Review and Return:

59



Carpet

Standard

Plush

Ultra Plush

60



Carpet Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Carpet

Total and Sign: 
X

61



Carpet Package Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Carpet Packages

Total and Sign: 
X

62



Furniture and Accessories

Chairs

Tables

Skirted Tables

Table Skirt Colors

63



Furniture and Accessories

Display Furniture

Accessories

64



Furniture and Accessories Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Furniture and Accessories

65



Furniture and Accessories Order Form

66



Furniture and Accessories Order Form

Electrical Outlets Not Included

Total and Sign: 
X

67



Booth Package Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Show Special Packages

Total and Sign: 
X

68



Specialty Furniture

Seating - Sofas and Loveseats

69



Specialty Furniture

Seating - Club Chairs

Seating - Chairs

70



Specialty Furniture

Seating - Ottomans

Seating - Office and Utility Seating

71



Specialty Furniture

Seating - Barstools

Table Surface Colors

72



Specialty Furniture

Tables - Cafe

Tables - Bar

73



Specialty Furniture

Tables - Cocktail

74



Specialty Furniture

Tables - End Tables

Conference Tables

75



Specialty Furniture

76



Specialty Furniture

Tables - Martini Bar

Product Display

77



Specialty Furniture

Office and Utility Furniture

Lamps

78



Specialty Furniture Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Specialty Furniture

79



Specialty Furniture Order Form

80



Specialty Furniture Order Form

81



Specialty Furniture Order Form

82



Specialty Furniture Order Form

83



Specialty Furniture Order Form

84



Specialty Furniture Order Form

Electrical Outlets Not Included

Total and Sign: 
X

85



Standard Exhibit Systems

20x20 Exhibits 10x20 Exhibits

10x10 Exhibits 6ft Table Display

86



Standard Exhibit Systems

Accessories

Trim and Panel Choices

87



Standard Exhibits Graphics

Exhibit #1, 6' Tabletop (600001)

88



Standard Exhibits Graphics

Exhibit #2, 10 x 10 (600002)

89



Standard Exhibits Graphics

Exhibit #3, 10 x 10 (600003)

90



Standard Exhibits Graphics

Exhibit #4, 10 x 20  (600004)

91



Standard Exhibits Graphics

Exhibit #5, 20 x 20 (600005)

03

92



Exhibit Systems Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Standard Exhibits

93



Exhibit Systems Order Form

Total and Sign: 
X

94



Digital File Preparation

Graphic File Solutions

Avoiding Additional Costs

95



Digital File Preparation

The resulting megabyte size is the approximate amount of digital 
information we need for best quality output.

 figure a. 

figure a.

96



Graphics and Signage Order Form

Graphics and Signage

Total and Sign: 
X

97



Standard Graphics

38" Ad Board

Includes cardboard base, graphic and delivery. 
Printed base available at additional cost.

24" Ad Board

Includes cardboard base, graphic and delivery. 
Printed base available at additional cost.

22" x 28"  with Sign Holder

Includes sign holder rental, graphic and delivery.

6' x 3' Banner

Banner is available horizontal or vertical. 
Includes silver grommets.

98



Material Handling/Drayage Information

Benefits of Advance Shipping to the GES Warehouse

How to Ship in Advance to the GES Warehouse

How to Ship to Exhibit Site

Freight Carriers

Tracking Shipments

Get an instant quote today at https://e.ges.com/042600348/logistics_Quote

99



Estimating Material Handling Charges

Late Surcharges - May be charged an additional overtime surcharge

Machinery Labor and Equipment

Storing Empty Containers

Outgoing Shipments

100



Measure of Damage

Insurance

Work Zone

101



GES Transportation Plus

Save 10% on Material Handling with GES Transportation Plus.

GES is your one stop shop for event and trade show transportation. 
As the Official Services Provider, we can offer you competitive 
pricing and a seamless shipping experience along with these 
Transportation Plus benefits:

10% off material handling

GES on-site support professionals

24/7 online shipment tracking: http://www.ges.com/us/logistics/tools

Consolidated show invoice

Fully integrated storage and shipping solutions

Order your round-trip shipping today to qualify for 10% off material handling fees.

Get an instant quote today at: https://e.ges.com/042600348/logistics_quote
Discount does not apply to shipments that are considered small packages, local or shipments over 5,000 lbs.

ges.com  | 800.475.2098
©2015 Global Experience Specialists, Inc. (GES)

Visit ges.com and discover how we use art and science 
to create engaging experiences. 102



Material Handling/Drayage Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Review Freight Material Handling Rates and Information 

Small Package

Step 2. Estimate Order

103



Material Handling/Drayage Order Form

Total and Sign: 
X

Surcharges

104



What is "Special" Handling?

Special Handling Includes: Special Handling Examples:

              Side Door Loading             Constricted Space Loading

             Stacked Shipments                    Uncrated Shipment

Multiple Shipments

105



Marshaling Yard and Direct Deliveries Information

Tips For New Exhibitors

Savings

Marshaling Yard Site Address:

Marshaling Yard Process

Contact us for Assistance with your Inbound Freight Arrangements

106



R
U

S
H

!
E

X
H

IB
IT

IO
N

 F
R

E
IG

H
T

FR
O

M
:

A
D

V
A

N
C

E
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

Sh
ip

m
en

t S
ho

ul
d 

A
rr

iv
e 

on
 o

r B
et

w
ee

n:
M

on
da

y,
 J

un
e 

5,
 2

01
7

 - 
Th

ur
sd

ay
, J

un
e 

29
, 2

01
7

R
U

S
H

!
E

X
H

IB
IT

IO
N

 F
R

E
IG

H
T

FR
O

M
:

A
D

V
A

N
C

E
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

Sh
ip

m
en

t S
ho

ul
d 

A
rr

iv
e 

on
 o

r B
et

w
ee

n:
M

on
da

y,
 J

un
e 

5,
 2

01
7

 - 
Th

ur
sd

ay
, J

un
e 

29
, 2

01
7

107



R
U

S
H

!
E

X
H

IB
IT

IO
N

 F
R

E
IG

H
T

FR
O

M
:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

R
U

S
H

!
E

X
H

IB
IT

IO
N

 F
R

E
IG

H
T

FR
O

M
:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

 - 

108



Request for Pre-Printed Outbound Material Handling Release/Labels

Form Tips:

Step 1. Tell us the location of materials for pickup (show site address)

Step 2. Tell us the location where freight should be sent

Review and Return: 
109



Freight Service Questionnaire

Required Information For Exhibitors with Freight Shipments:

Review and Return: 

110



Show Site Storage Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Additional Delivery Rates

Step 2. Schedule Additional Deliveries

111



Show Site Storage Order Form

Rates and Information for Storage Deliveries Requiring Equipment

Step 3. Schedule Forklift for Storage Deliveries

Total and Sign: 
X

112



Cartload Service Order Form

Vehicles That Qualify for Cartload - Under One (1) Ton

Important Reminders 

Important Rules for Unloading Personally Owned Vehicles (POV)

Cartload Freight Services for Unloading Small Passenger Vehicles 

Total and Sign: 
X

113



Vehicle Placement Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Important Rules and Regulations

Step 1. Provide Vehicle Information

Step 2. Vehicle Placement Services (Round Trip)

Total and Sign: 
X

114



Refrigerated and Frozen Storage Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Order Storage

Step 2. Storage Details

Step 3. Order Labor for Deliveries

115



Step 4. Schedule Deliveries

Total and Sign: 
X

Notices

Advance Storage Reservation

116



R
U

S
H

!
R

E
FR

IG
E

R
A

T
E

D
 I

T
E

M
S

FR
O

M
:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

R
U

S
H

!
R

E
FR

IG
E

R
A

T
E

D
 I

T
E

M
S

FR
O

M
:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

 - 

117



R
U

S
H

!
FR

O
Z

E
N

 I
T

E
M

S
FR

O
M

:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

R
U

S
H

!
FR

O
Z

E
N

 I
T

E
M

S
FR

O
M

:

D
IR

E
C

T
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

 - 

118



Installation and Dismantling Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Order Labor

Step 2. Please Indicate Service

119



Installation and Dismantling Order Form

Important Information

Total and Sign: 
X

120



Forklift Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Order Labor

121



Forklift Order Form

Step 2. Labor Information

Step 3. Schedule In Booth Forklift Labor

Total and Sign: 
X

122



Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Information

Attention Exhibitors: All Hanging Signs must be pre-shipped to the GES Advanced 
Warehouse location utilizing Advanced Hanging Sign Labels attached in this kit. 

Hanging Signs:

Truss and Hoists:

123



Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Order Labor

124



Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Order Form

Step 2. Please Indicate Service
Hanging Sign Options

125



Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Order Form

Truss Options

126



Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Order Form

Attention Exhibitors: All Hanging Signs must be pre-shipped to the GES Advanced 
Warehouse location utilizing Advanced Hanging Sign Labels attached in this kit.

Step 3. Schedule Hanging Sign Labor for Exhibitor Supervised Work

Total and Sign: 
X

127



R
U

S
H

!
H

A
N

G
IN

G
 S

IG
N

FR
O

M
:

A
D

V
A

N
C

E
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

B
oo

th
 N

um
be

r

Sh
ip

m
en

t S
ho

ul
d 

A
rr

iv
e 

on
 o

r B
et

w
ee

n:
M

on
da

y,
 J

un
e 

5,
 2

01
7

 - 
Tu

es
da

y,
 J

ul
y 

4,
 2

01
7

R
U

S
H

!
H

A
N

G
IN

G
 S

IG
N

FR
O

M
:

A
D

V
A

N
C

E
 S

H
IP

M
E

N
T

TO
:

B
oo

th
 N

um
be

r

Sh
ip

m
en

t S
ho

ul
d 

A
rr

iv
e 

on
 o

r B
et

w
ee

n:
M

on
da

y,
 J

un
e 

5,
 2

01
7

 - 
Tu

es
da

y,
 J

ul
y 

4,
 2

01
7

128



Booth Layout - Hanging Signs

Form Tips:

Step 1. Booth Information

Step 2. Draw Your Booth Layout

Review and Return:

129



Cleaning and Porter Service Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Step 1. Calculate Booth Square Footage

Step 2. Order Cleaning Services

Step 3. List dates and times Vacuuming Per Day/Periodic Porter service is needed:

Total and Sign: 
X

130



Notice of Intent to Use EAC and Policies and Procedures

Attention:

X

Review and Return

131



Agreement and Rules and Regulations between GES and EAC

Attention:

Rules and Regulations

132



Agreement and Rules and Regulations between GES and EAC

Rules and Regulations (continued)

Authorized Signature of EAC:
X

Review and Return

X

133



SAMPLE COPY

ACORD

10.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7. 8.
9.

134



Show Site Work Rules

Union Information

Teamster Labor

Installation and Dismantle Labor

Electrical Labor

Plumbing

Gratuities

Work Zone

Always Honest Hotline

135



Stop. Think. Safety.

Safety is very important for everyone working in the Exhibit Hall.

Safety Guidelines:

136



Fire Extinguisher Order Form

Easy Ordering Tips:

Fire Extinguisher

Total and Sign: 
X

137



Fire Regulations

138



Operation of All Mechanical Lifts

Attention all exhibitors:

Work Zone

139



GES Payment Policy

Payment for Services 

Discount Prices 

Method of Payment 

Third Party Billing 

Tax Exempt 

Adjustments and Cancellations 

140



GES Terms and Conditions of Contract

I. Definitions 

II. Scope 

III. Customer Obligations 

IV. Mutual Obligation Indemnification 

V. Disclaimer and Limitation of Liability 

141



VI. No Liability for Loss or Damage to Goods 

VII. Measure of Damage 

VIII. Miscellaneous 

142



IX. Jurisdiction, Choice of Forum

X. Advanced Warehousing/Temporary Storage/Long Term Storage 

XI. Personal Data 

143



Additional Service
Order Forms

144



145



146



147



148



Utility Locations 

MANDATORY
To ensure that you’re electrical and plumbing outlets are properly placed, a Booth Floorplan must be 
submitted with your order forms. If you do not have a plan, please use the grid on this page and submit it 
with your order forms.

To use this grid:
Indicate the scale of the grid (e.g. 1 square=10 feet) or indicate the dimensions of your booth.
Mark the adjacent booth numbers or aisle numbers. This will help us orient your service correctly.
Mark outlet locations, expressed in watts or amps and voltage in each location. 
Return this form with your prepaid order forms.

Show Name: Texas Restaurant Association

Exhibiting Company:   

Booth #: ______________

         Adjacent booth or Aisle Number:_________ 

           Adjacent booth or Aisle Number:_________ 

Photocopy for your records.
149



DISCOUNT DEADLINE DATE:  June 16, 2017

FLOWERING & GREEN PLANTS (Rental) DISCOUNT PRICE SHOWSITE PRICE QTY TOTAL

 Container Selection:  [  ]  Black  [  ] White
FLORAL SERVICES DISCOUNT PRICE SHOWSITE PRICE QTY TOTAL

 Bud Vase / Boutonniere / Corsage
 Glass Fishbowl for business cards (purchase)

DESIGNER SERVICE: Subtotal  

Add 8.25% Sales Tax  

TOTAL  

Payment Information       
(Payable to CONVENTION FOLIAGE UNLIMITED in US funds drawn on US bank)

     (If different from above)

www.conventionfoliage.com

F
L
O
R
A
L

O
R
D
E
R

F
O
R
M

 info@conventionfoliage.com

3027 Sable Crossing
  San Antonio, TX  78232
  Phone: 210-637-7229
  Fax:  210-637-7243 July 9-10, 2017

Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center; Dallas, TX

150

http://www.conventionfoliage.com/


D & L ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.

SEND TO: ATTN.:  MR. JOE FARLEY

D&L ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES,  INC.  

EXHIBIT SECURITY ORDER FORM 

151



Lead Retrieval Order Form

Delivery & Setup

PAGE 1

ORDERING OPTIONS
Order Online:

Mail Checks to:
Email Orders to:

Username:
Fax:

Password:TRA2017 5017

Questions? Please call:

www.american-tradeshow.com
orders@american-tradeshow.com
ATTN - American Tradeshow Services | 217 General Patton Ave. Mandeville, LA 70471

985-809-0600, ext. #777

985-809-1888

CHOOSE YOUR UNIT(S)

NEED ASSISTANCE SETTING UP?

LeadsPlus™ App

Mobile Plus™

$349.00 $99.00

$399.00

217 General Patton Avenue 
Mandeville, LA 70471

TRA 2017

FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 2017

ExpoPro Plus™

$329.00

Texas Restaurant Association
Kay Bailey Hutchison

Dallas, TX
July 9 - July 10, 2017

ADD IT UP

Total Due (In US Funds) = $
Texas Franchise Fee 1% +

+8.25% Tax
1.00% Fee

Add Dallas, TX $
$

Discount Deadline:

$279.00

$349.00

$85.00$65.00

152



All equipment ordered must be picked up at the service desk prior to the start of the show unless you have 
selected the Delivery and Setup option. Refunds will not be made for unclaimed equipment. Equipment must be 
returned to the service desk within one hour after the close of the show to avoid additional charges. If ATS staff has
to pick up your scanner, you will be charged $100.00.
     Renter is responsible for the full replacement value  of lead retrieval equipment if lost, stolen or damaged while
in possession of renter.
     All cancellations received earlier than seven (7) working days prior to show opening date will be subject to a
$75.00 service fee. All cancellations received within seven (7) working days prior to show opening date will be billed 
at full rental price and will not be eligible for refund.
    A credit card is required on all orders as a security deposit on rental equipment. ATS will not charge anything to
credit card held as security deposit with out prior authorization, however, ATS reserves the right to charge fees
associated with lost, stolen or damaged units as a last chance effort to recover damages. ATS will allow ample time
(at least sixty days)  for exhibitor to arrange payment for lost, stolen or damaged units, before this step in taken.
    Checks are due in the office ten (10) days prior to show start.

PAGE 2

Terms And Conditions www.american-tradeshow.com
TRA2017
5017

ORDER ONLINE:

SEND CHECKS TO:

EMAIL ORDERS TO:

FAX:
985-809-1888

orders@american-tradeshow.com

American Tradeshow Services
ATTN: Exhibitor Services

217 General Patton Avenue
Mandeville, LA 70471

QUESTIONS?
Call 985-809-0600, ext. #777

Username:
Password:

Payment Authorization Form

Choose Payment Method:

(Security Deposit Required*)

(Security Deposit Required*)

We accept American Express, MasterCard and Visa. Please choose “To Pay By Credit Card” option and enter your credit card 
details below. Your credit card will be charged upon receipt of your order and an email confirmation/receipt will be sent to the 
email address listed on Page 1 of the order form.

Please make checks payable to American Tradeshow Services. Please choose “To Pay By Check” option and enter your credit 
card number below for security  deposit purposes. Please check the “Security Deposit Use Only” checkbox. Checks are due in
the office ten (10) days prior to show start. Checks must be in US Funds and be drawn from a US Bank.

For information on paying by Wire Transfer, please contact Exhibitor Services at 985-809-0600, ext 201. Wire Transfers must be paid 
in US Dollars. Please choose “To Pay By Wire Transfer” and enter your credit card number below for security deposit purposes. 
Please check the “Security Deposit Use Only” checkbox. An invoice will be sent once your order is processed along with details 
on how to complete your wire transfer transaction. Wire Transfers are due in the office ten (10) days prior to show start.

Cardholder Name:

Expiration Date: Security Code:

Use As Security
Deposit Only

Cardholder Signature:

/

*A credit card is required on all orders as a security
deposit on rental equipment. See Terms & Conditions
at the bottom of this page.

To Pay By Credit Card

To Pay By Wire Transfer

To Pay By Company Check

Credit Card Details *Required For All Orders

TRA 2017

217 General Patton Avenue 
Mandeville, LA 70471

Texas Restaurant Association
Kay Bailey Hutchison

Dallas, TX
July 9 - July 10, 2017

153



Custom Qualifier Template

PAGE 3

If you have any questions concerning any of the products or services being offered for lead collection, 
please feel free to call us at (985) 809-0600 and we will make certain your questions are answered promptly.

The following is a list of the 
standard action codes that are 
included with your unit rental

Add to Mailing List
Current Customer

Distributor
Has Purchasing Authority

Have Sales Rep Call
Hot Lead!

Inquiry Only
Interested Buyer

OEM
Product A
Product B
Product C
Product D
Product E
Product F

Schedule Demonstration
Send Literature

Send Pricing Info
VAR

Wants Presentation
To personalize these codes, or use 
your own codes, please fill in this

Below please list your custom action codes. These custom codes will be ready 
for you when you pick up your reader at the show. (Please type or print legibly,

maximum 28 characters per code.) To guarantee availability at show site, 
please fax this template in seven (7) days prior to show start.

The Following Characters May Not Be Entered As Part Of An Action Code:
Apostrophes (‘), Slashes (/), Backslashes (\),

Dots (.), Carrots (^), and Quotes (“)

Company:

Booth Number:
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TRA 2017

217 General Patton Avenue 
Mandeville, LA 70471

Texas Restaurant Association
Kay Bailey Hutchison

Dallas, TX
July 9 - July 10, 2017

154



                                                         PARKING

             Parking Permit Request

Texas Restaurant Association 
July 9-10, 2017

KBHCCD

Limited parking spaces are available for exhibitors at the rate of $60.00. This entitles you to park during 
the period of July 8, 2017 through July 10, 2017, with “in and out” privileges.  Return this form along 
with your check in the amount of $60.00, per permit to:

KBHCCD
650 S. Griffin St.
Dallas, TX 75202 

or via fax to (214) 939-2740 with your credit card information.

The Parking Attendant will issue permits upon arrival. These permits are non-refundable. If 
mailing this form please make a copy for your records Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center Dallas
will not be responsible for lost, stolen or misplaced permits.

All vehicles will be parked at the owner’s risk entirely.  The City of Dallas will not be responsible for 
loss by fire; burglary, theft or any other causes whatsoever to either the vehicle or its contents.  Notice 
maximum parking garage entrance height is 7’0”.

Make checks payable to: KBHCCD. All orders must be prepaid.

Charge To: Discover     American Express     MasterCard     Visa (Bank Americard)

Account No.: Exp. Date:

Signature of Cardholder:                                                        Print Name:

E-Mail____________________________________ Fax Number__________________________
Exhibiting Company   Booth No.

Address   Phone   

City   State   ZIP   

Representative at Convention Center

Date Amount Enclosed  $ Number of Permits

(See Other Side)

155



156



E
X

H
I

B
I

T
O

R
 

M
E

N
U

>

157



2IN
D

EX
<

<
158



W
e

lc
o

m
e

 t
o

 D
a

ll
a

s!
W

el
co

m
e 

to
 D

al
la

s a
 w

or
ld

-re
no

w
ne

d 
 

de
st

in
at

io
n 

fo
r f

oo
d,

 w
in

e 
an

d 
fre

e-
sp

iri
te

d 
 

fu
n 

– 
w

he
re

 th
e 

na
tu

ra
l b

ea
ut

y 
an

d 
 

en
te

rta
in

m
en

t o
pt

io
ns

 a
re

 m
at

ch
ed

  
on

ly
 b

y 
th

e 
w

ar
m

th
 a

nd
 e

ne
rg

y 
of

 a
n 

 
ex

ci
tin

g 
co

m
m

un
ity

. 

C
en

te
rp

la
te

 is
 a

 le
ad

in
g 

gl
ob

al
 e

ve
nt

 h
os

pi
ta

lit
y 

co
m

pa
ny

 
an

d 
w

e 
ar

e 
th

rill
ed

 to
 b

e 
yo

ur
 e

xc
lu

siv
e 

ho
sp

ita
lit

y 
pa

rtn
er

  
at

 th
e 

Ka
y 

Ba
ile

y 
Hu

tc
hi

so
n 

C
on

ve
nt

io
n 

C
en

te
r D

al
la

s. 
 

O
ur

 st
yl

e 
is 

co
lla

bo
ra

tiv
e 

an
d 

ou
r D

al
la

s t
ea

m
 is

 d
el

ig
ht

ed
  

to
 w

or
k 

w
ith

 y
ou

 to
 e

ns
ur

e 
yo

ur
 e

xp
er

ie
nc

e 
he

re
 in

 th
is 

 
sp

ec
ia

l lo
ca

tio
n 

is 
sm

oo
th

, s
uc

ce
ss

fu
l a

nd
 e

nj
oy

ab
le

.  

an
d 

se
rv

ic
e 

to
 im

pr
es

s y
ou

r g
ue

st
s.

M
uc

h 
of

 o
ur

 su
cc

es
s c

om
es

 fr
om

 o
ur

 a
tte

nt
io

n 
to

 th
e 

 
im

po
rta

nt
 d

et
ai

ls 
th

at
 c

re
at

e 
tru

ly
 w

el
co

m
in

g 
ex

pe
rie

nc
es

. 
Fr

om
 fr

es
h,

 lo
ca

lly
-s

ou
rc

ed
 a

nd
 q

ua
lit

y 
in

gr
ed

ie
nt

s t
o 

 
cr

isp
, s

in
ce

re
 a

nd
 a

tte
nt

iv
e 

se
rv

ic
e,

 o
ur

 g
oa

l is
 to

 p
ro

vi
de

  
w

or
ld

-c
la

ss
 h

os
pi

ta
lit

y 
fo

r e
ve

ry
 o

ne
 o

f o
ur

 g
ue

st
s. 

W
ha

te
ve

r y
ou

r n
ee

ds
, w

he
th

er
 h

os
tin

g 
at

te
nd

ee
 re

ce
pt

io
ns

, 
su

pp
ly

in
g 

co
nv

en
ie

nt
 m

ea
ls 

fo
r y

ou
r b

oo
th

 st
af

f o
r c

re
at

in
g 

cu
st

om
 m

en
us

 fo
r u

ni
qu

e 
oc

ca
sio

ns
, w

e 
ar

e 
de

di
ca

te
d 

to
 

he
lp

in
g 

yo
u 

ac
hi

ev
e 

ex
tra

or
di

na
ry

 re
su

lts
. P

le
as

e 
gi

ve
 u

s a
 c

al
l 

to
 st

ar
t t

he
 p

la
nn

in
g 

pr
oc

es
s t

od
ay

!

He
re

’s
 to

 y
ou

r s
uc

ce
ss

fu
l e

ve
nt

 in
 D

al
la

s,

Jo
hn

 R
ey

nd
er

s 
D

ire
ct

or
 o

f C
at

er
in

g,
 C

en
te

rp
la

te
 

Ka
y 

Ba
ile

y 
Hu

tc
hi

so
n 

C
on

ve
nt

io
n 

C
en

te
r D

al
la

s

jo
hn

.re
yn

de
rs@

ce
nt

er
pl

at
e.

co
m

J
oh

n 
R

eyn
de
rs

3IN
D

EX
<

<
159



M
a
k
in

g
 I
t 

B
e
tt

e
r 

T
o 

B
e
 T

h
e
re

 S
in

c
e
 1

9
2
9

.™

IN
D

E
X

 
PA

G
E

A
 LA

 C
A

RT
E 

6-
10

LU
N

C
HE

S 
 

11
-1

3

RE
C

EP
TIO

N
  

14
-1

7

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
FA

VO
RI

TE
S 

 
18

-2
0

BE
VE

RA
G

ES
  

21
-2

3

G
EN

ER
A

L I
N

FO
RM

AT
IO

N
  

24
-2

8

4IN
D

EX

C
lic

k 
on

 a
ny

 o
f t

he
 IN

D
EX

 it
em

s  
to

 ju
m

p 
im

m
ed

ia
te

ly
 to

 th
at

 p
ag

e.

<

<
160



G
lu

te
n 

Fr
ee

 It
em

s

fro
m

 th
e 

lis
t o

f i
ng

re
di

en
ts

. P
le

as
e 

no
tif

y 
us

 if
 y

ou
 

ha
ve

 a
 g

lu
te

n 
al

le
rg

y.
 C

en
te

rp
la

te
 d

oe
s n

ot
  

op
er

at
e 

a 
de

di
ca

te
d 

gl
ut

en
-fr

ee
, o

r a
lle

rg
en

-fr
ee

 
pr

ep
ar

at
io

n 
an

d 
se

rv
ic

e 
sp

ac
e.

 D
ish

es
 m

ad
e 

 
on

-s
ite

 a
re

 p
re

pa
re

d 
on

 sh
ar

ed
 e

qu
ip

m
en

t, 
an

d
 

m
ay

 c
om

e 
in

to
 c

on
ta

ct
 w

ith
 p

ro
du

ct
s c

on
ta

in
in

g 
gl

ut
en

 a
nd

 c
om

m
on

 a
lle

rg
en

s s
uc

h 
as

 n
ut

s.

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 D
IR

E
C

TO
R

Y

C
EN

TE
RP

LA
TE

 E
XH

IB
ITO

R/
BO

O
TH

 C
AT

ER
IN

G
  

21
4.

74
3.

24
04

C
EN

TE
RP

LA
TE

 FA
X 

LIN
E 

  
 

 
 

 
21

4.
74

3.
24

15

5IN
D

EX
<

<
161



A
 L

A
 C

A
R

T
E

 M
E

N
U

S

6IN
D

EX
<

<
162



A
 L

A
 C

A
R

T
E

BE
VE

RA
G

ES
 

A
ll s

er
vi

ce
s i

nc
lu

de
 th

e 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 c
on

di
m

en
ts

, c
up

s a
nd

 n
ap

kin
s.

Fr
es

hl
y 

Br
ew

ed
 C

of
fe

e 

Fr
es

hl
y 

Br
ew

ed
 

De
ca

ffe
in

at
ed

 C
of

fe
e

Ke
ur

ig
 K

-C
up

s C
of

fe
e 

Se
rv

ic
e 

K-
C

up
sw

ith
 sw

ee
te

ne
rs,

 c
re

am
er

s, 
 

bi
o-

de
gr

ad
ab

le
 c

up
s, 

lid
s, 

sle
ev

es
  

an
d 

na
pk

in
s 

Ad
di

tio
na

l K
-C

up
s

St
ar

bu
ck

s C
of

fe
e 

Pa
ck

ag
e 

$8
00

na
pk

in
s, 

sti
rre

rs,
 su

ga
r a

nd
 c

re
am

er
s  

Ad
di

tio
na

l G
al

lo
ns

 o
f  

St
ar

bu
ck

s C
of

fe
e 

$5
9

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

7IN
D

EX
<

<
163



A
 L

A
 C

A
R

T
E

BE
VE

RA
G

ES
 

A
ll s

er
vi

ce
s i

nc
lu

de
 th

e 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 c
on

di
m

en
ts

, c
up

s a
nd

 n
ap

kin
s.

He
rb

al
 Te

a

Fr
es

hl
y 

Br
ew

ed
 Ic

ed
 Te

a

Le
m

on
ad

e

Ja
la

pe
ño

 Le
m

on
ad

e

Fr
ui

t P
un

ch

A
ss

or
te

d 
In

di
vi

du
al

 F
ru

it 
Ju

ic
es

$9
6

A
ss

or
te

d 
So

ft 
Dr

in
ks

 
$9

0 

A
ss

or
te

d 
Bo

ttl
ed

 S
na

pp
le

®

Bo
ttl

ed
 W

at
er

$9
0

Sp
ar

kl
in

g 
W

at
er

$9
6

Hy
dr

at
io

n 
St

at
io

n
C

ho
os

e 
on

e 
fro

m
 th

e 
lis

t b
el

ow
: 

C
uc

um
be

r m
in

t, 
lim

on
,  

pe
ac

h 
ja

la
pe

ño
, s

tra
w

be
rry

  
m

in
t, 

str
aw

be
rry

 b
as

il a
nd

  
pi

ne
ap

pl
e 

or
an

ge

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

8IN
D

EX
<

<
164



Fr
es

hl
y 

Ba
ke

d 
A

ss
or

te
d 

 
G

ou
rm

et
 C

oo
ki

es

Do
ub

le
 F

ud
ge

 B
ro

w
ni

es
  

G
ou

rm
et

 C
up

ca
ke

s

Ju
m

bo
 A

lm
on

d 
an

d
C

ho
co

la
te

 D
ip

pe
d 

Bi
sc

ot
ti

A
ss

or
te

d 
M

ac
ar

oo
ns

C
us

to
m

 Lo
go

 S
ug

ar
 C

oo
ki

es
M

ar
ke

t P
ric

e

C
ho

co
la

te
 C

ov
er

ed
  

St
ra

w
be

rri
es

Fu
ll 

Sh
ee

t C
ak

e

Fu
ll 

Sh
ee

t C
ak

e 
w

ith
 

N
A

C
us

to
m

 Lo
go

A
sk

 fo
r d

et
ai

ls

A
ss

or
te

d 
Fr

es
h 

Ba
ke

d 
 

A
ss

or
te

d 
Ba

ge
ls 

w
ith

 
C

re
am

 C
he

es
e,

 B
ut

te
r

A
ss

or
te

d 
Da

ni
sh

A
ss

or
te

d 
C

ro
iss

an
ts

A
ss

or
tm

en
t o

f S
co

ne
s

A
ss

or
te

d 
Sl

ic
ed

Br
ea

kf
as

t B
re

ad
s

A
 L

A
 C

A
R

T
E

FR
O

M
 TH

E 
BA

KE
RY

A
ll s

er
vi

ce
s i

nc
lu

de
 th

e 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 c
on

di
m

en
ts

, d
isp

os
ab

le
 p

la
te

s, 
cu

tle
ry

 a
nd

 n
ap

kin
s.

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

9IN
D

EX
<

<
165



A
 L

A
 C

A
R

T
E

FR
O

M
 TH

E 
PA

N
TR

Y
A

ll s
er

vi
ce

s i
nc

lu
de

 th
e 

ap
pr

op
ria

te
 c

on
di

m
en

ts
, d

isp
os

ab
le

 p
la

te
s, 

cu
tle

ry
 a

nd
 n

ap
kin

s.

Sl
ic

ed
 S

ea
so

na
l F

ru
its

 
an

d 
Be

rri
es

 w
ith

 D
ip

W
ith

 to
as

te
d 

co
co

nu
t  

an
d 

va
ni

lla
 b

ea
n 

yo
gu

rt

In
di

vi
du

al
 A

ss
or

te
d 

Fr
ui

t Y
og

ur
t

W
ho

le
 F

re
sh

 F
ru

its
 

Ha
rd

 C
an

dy

A
ss

or
tm

en
t o

f i
nd

iv
id

ua
lly

  
w

ra
pp

ed
 h

ar
d 

ca
nd

ie
s

G
ra

no
la

 B
ar

s

To
rti

lla
 C

hi
ps

 S
er

ve
d 

w
ith

 
Sa

lsa
 a

nd
 G

ua
ca

m
ol

e

Po
ta

to
 C

hi
ps

 a
nd

 D
ip

s 

La
ys

 P
ot

at
o 

C
hi

ps

M
rs

. V
ic

ki
e’

s G
ou

rm
et

 
Po

ta
to

 C
hi

ps
 

In
di

vi
du

al
 B

ag
s o

f 
Pr

et
ze

ls

Sa
lte

d 
or

 H
on

ey
 R

oa
st

ed
 

Pe
an

ut
s

Tra
il 

M
ix

  

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

10IN
D

EX
<

<
166



LU
N

C
H

 M
E

N
U

S

11IN
D

EX
<

<
167



LU
N

C
H

BO
XE

D 
LU

N
C

HE
S 

Pr
ic

es
 lis

te
d 

ar
e 

pe
r g

ue
st

.
A

ll b
ox

ed
 lu

nc
he

s a
re

 se
rv

ed
 w

ith
 g

ou
rm

et
 c

hi
ps

, c
ho

co
la

te
 c

hi
p 

co
ok

ie
 o

r b
ro

w
ni

e 
an

d 
a 

so
da

 o
r b

ot
tle

d 
w

at
er

. 

Tra
di

tio
na

l
Se

le
ct

io
n 

of
 sa

nd
w

ic
h 

on
 a

 fr
es

hl
y 

ba
ke

d 
cr

ac
ke

d 
w

he
at

 h
oa

gi
e:

· ·
Ro

as
t b

ee
f a

nd
 c

he
dd

ar
 c

he
es

e
·

Ha
m

 a
nd

 c
he

dd
ar

 c
he

es
e

·
G

rill
ed

 v
eg

et
ab

le
s

G
ou

rm
et

 W
ra

p 
Se

le
ct

io
n 

of
 g

ou
rm

et
 w

ra
p 

sa
nd

w
ic

h 
se

rv
ed

 w
ith

 p
as

ta
 sa

la
d:

·
So

ut
hw

es
t r

oa
st 

be
ef

 w
ith

 g
rill

ed
 p

ep
pe

rs
·

O
ve

n 
ro

as
te

d 
tu

rk
ey

 w
ith

 p
es

to
·

G
rill

ed
 v

eg
et

ab
le

s

G
ou

rm
et

 S
al

ad
Se

le
ct

io
n 

of
 g

ou
rm

et
 sa

la
d,

 fr
es

hl
y 

ba
ke

d 
ro

ll a
nd

 b
ut

te
r:

·  
Ba

rb
ec

ue
 c

hi
ck

en
 sa

la
d 

w
ith

 re
d 

on
io

ns
, r

ed
 b

el
l  

pe
pp

er
s, 

ch
ed

da
r c

he
es

e,
 b

la
ck

 b
ea

ns
 a

nd
  

ho
ne

y-
m

us
ta

rd
 d

re
ss

in
g

·  
So

ut
hw

es
t c

hi
ck

en
 C

ae
sa

r s
al

ad
 w

ith
 g

rill
ed

 c
hi

ck
en

 b
re

as
t  

ov
er

 ro
m

ai
ne

 le
ttu

ce
, q

ue
so

 fr
es

co
, c

he
rry

 to
m

at
oe

s, 
 

to
rti

lla
 c

ro
ut

on
s a

nd
 c

hi
po

tle
-C

ae
sa

r d
re

ss
in

g
·

 Be
ef

 fa
jita

 sa
la

d 
w

ith
 ic

eb
er

g 
le

ttu
ce

, b
el

l p
ep

pe
rs,

 o
ni

on
s a

nd
 

co
rn

, t
op

pe
d 

w
ith

 J
ac

k 
ch

ee
se

 a
nd

 c
hi

po
tle

-ra
nc

h 
dr

es
sin

g 

G
ril

le
d 

C
hi

ck
en

 B
re

as
t  

·  
Se

rv
ed

 o
n 

ci
ab

at
ta

 b
re

ad
 w

ith
 o

ve
n-

dr
ie

d 
to

m
at

oe
s, 

 
he

rb
 a

io
li, 

ro
as

te
d 

ve
ge

ta
bl

e 
sa

la
d 

an
d 

ch
ip

s

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

12IN
D

EX
<

<
168



LU
N

C
H

EX
HI

BI
T B

O
O

TH
 D

EL
I L

UN
C

HE
O

N
S

A
ll d

el
i lu

nc
he

on
s a

re
 se

rv
ed

 w
ith

 d
isp

os
ab

le
 p

la
te

s, 
cu

tle
ry

, 
na

pk
in

s, 
an

d 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 c
on

di
m

en
ts

.

Ita
lia

n 
Su

bm
ar

in
e 

Sa
nd

w
ic

h
Sa

la
m

i, 
Ita

lia
n 

bo
lo

gn
a,

 c
ap

pi
co

la
, p

ro
vo

lo
ne

 c
he

es
e,

  
le

ttu
ce

 a
nd

 to
m

at
o

Ita
lia

n 
dr

es
sin

g 
or

 m
us

ta
rd

 a
nd

 m
ay

on
na

ise

Pl
at

te
r o

f A
ss

or
te

d 
M

in
i S

an
dw

ic
he

s
Fo

rty
 m

in
i s

an
d

w
ic

he
s t

o 
in

cl
ud

e 
tu

rk
ey

, r
oa

st
 b

ee
f  

an
d

 h
am

G
ar

de
n 

Sa
la

d 

C
ho

ic
e 

of
 ra

nc
h,

 It
al

ia
n 

or
 b

lu
e 

ch
ee

se
 d

re
ss

in
gs

C
hi

ck
en

 C
ae

sa
r S

al
ad

 
C

ris
p 

Ro
m

ai
ne

 le
ttu

ce
, s

lic
ed

 b
re

as
t o

f c
hi

ck
en

,
ga

rli
c 

cr
ou

to
ns

He
al

th
 S

al
ad

 
Ba

by
 k

al
e,

 to
fu

, q
ui

no
a,

 ra
isi

ns
, c

ar
ro

ts
, c

hi
ck

pe
as

 a
nd

cu
cu

m
be

rs 
w

ith
 le

m
on

-h
er

b 
vi

na
ig

re
tte

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

13IN
D

EX
<

<
169



R
E

C
E

P
T

IO
N

 M
E

N
U

S

14IN
D

EX
<

<
170



R
E

C
E

P
T

IO
N

C
O

LD
 H

O
RS

 D
’O

EU
VR

E
Pr

ic
es

 lis
te

d 
ar

e 
pe

r p
ie

ce
. 

M
in

im
um

 o
f 5

0 
pi

ec
es

 p
er

 se
le

ct
io

n.
 

A
nt

ip
as

to
 S

ke
w

er
s

W
ith

 sw
ee

t b
as

il p
es

to

Po
ac

he
d 

Ju
m

bo
 S

hr
im

p
$5

.5
0

W
ith

 so
ut

hw
es

t c
oc

kt
ai

l  
sa

uc
e 

an
d 

le
m

on
 w

ed
ge

s

C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 R

ol
ls

W
ith

 w
as

ab
i, 

pi
ck

le
d

  
gi

ng
er

 a
nd

 so
y

Sm
ok

ed
 S

al
m

on
 P

in
w

he
el

s
$5

.0
0

O
n 

M
el

ba
 to

as
t

To
m

at
o 

Br
us

ch
et

ta
  

W
ith

 h
er

be
d 

cr
ou

st
ad

es

Ho
us

e-
Sm

ok
ed

 C
hi

ck
en

W
ith

 to
rti

lla
 ro

un
ds

 w
ith

  
av

oc
ad

o 
pu

ré
e

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

15IN
D

EX
<

<
171



R
E

C
E

P
T

IO
N

HO
T H

O
RS

 D
’O

EU
VR

E
Pr

ic
es

 lis
te

d 
ar

e 
pe

r p
ie

ce
.  

M
in

im
um

 o
f 5

0 
pi

ec
es

 p
er

 se
le

ct
io

n.
 

A
sp

ar
ag

us
 w

ith
 A

sia
go

 C
he

es
e

Ba
ke

d 
in

 c
ris

p 
ph

yl
lo

Be
ef

 B
ro

ch
et

te
s  

W
ith

 S
ou

th
w

es
t c

at
su

p

Be
ef

 E
m

pa
na

da
s

A
rg

en
tin

e 
st

yl
e

Ve
ge

ta
bl

e 
Sp

rin
g 

Ro
lls

  
W

ith
 sw

ee
t s

oy
 d

ip
pi

ng
 sa

uc
e

Te
xa

s W
hi

te
 W

in
gs

C
hi

ck
en

 a
nd

 ja
la

pe
ño

s 
w

ra
pp

ed
 in

 b
ac

on
 

Th
ai

 C
hi

ck
en

 S
pr

in
g 

Ro
lls

M
in

i Q
ue

sa
di

lla
s

M
in

i C
ra

b 
C

ak
es

$5
.5

0
W

ith
 sp

ic
y 

C
aj

un
 ré

m
ou

la
de

So
ut

hw
es

t S
pi

ce
d 

C
hi

ck
en

 S
at

é
C

hi
po

tle
 d

ip
pi

ng
 sa

uc
e 

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

16IN
D

EX
<

<
172



R
E

C
E

P
T

IO
N

RE
C

EP
TIO

N
 D

IS
PL

AY
S

Im
po

rte
d 

an
d 

Do
m

es
tic

 
C

he
es

e 
Di

sp
la

y
G

ar
ni

sh
ed

 w
ith

 se
as

on
al

  
fru

it,
 sl

ic
ed

 b
ag

ue
tte

s  
an

d 
as

so
rte

d 
cr

ac
ke

rs

Sl
ic

ed
 S

ea
so

na
l F

ru
its

 
an

d 
Be

rri
es

 w
ith

 D
ip

W
ith

 to
as

te
d 

co
co

nu
t  

an
d 

va
ni

lla
 b

ea
n 

yo
gu

rt

Fr
es

h 
Ve

ge
ta

bl
e 

C
ru

di
té

s D
isp

la
y

W
ith

 C
hi

po
tle

-in
fu

se
d

  
ra

nc
h 

an
d 

bl
ue

  
ch

ee
se

 d
ip

s

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

17IN
D

EX
<

<
173



E
X

H
IB

IT
O

R
 F

A
V

O
R

IT
E

S

18IN
D

EX
<

<
174



E
X

H
IB

IT
O

R
 F

A
V

O
R

IT
E

S
BO

O
TH

 A
TT

RA
C

TIO
N

S

O
tis

 S
pu

nk
m

ey
er

®
 G

ou
rm

et
$5

00
C

ho
co

la
te

 C
hi

p 
C

oo
ki

e 
St

at
io

n**

ap
pr

op
ria

te
 su

pp
lie

s
O

ne
 ti

m
e 

se
t-u

p 
fe

e

A
dd

iti
on

al
 O

tis
 S

pu
nk

m
ey

er
®

C
oo

ki
es

tra
sh

 re
m

ov
al

 &
 c

le
an

 u
p.

A
 B

oo
th

 A
tte

nd
an

t i
s r

eq
ui

re
d 

to
 b

ak
e 

 
an

d 
di

st
rib

ut
e 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t t

o 
yo

ur
 g

ue
st

s.

Po
pc

or
n 

C
ar

t**
$5

00

an
d 

na
pk

in
s

Ea
ch

 n
ap

 p
ac

k 
in

cl
ud

es
  

pr
e-

m
ea

su
re

d 
po

pc
or

n 
an

d
  

oi
l f

or
 m

ac
hi

ne
 u

sa
ge

,  

O
ne

 ti
m

e 
se

t-u
p 

fe
e

A
dd

iti
on

al
 B

ag
s o

f P
op

co
rn

  
& 

N
ap

 P
ac

ks
$9

0

tra
sh

 re
m

ov
al

 &
 c

le
an

 u
p.

A
 B

oo
th

 A
tte

nd
an

t i
s r

eq
ui

re
d 

to
  

po
p 

th
e 

co
rn

 a
nd

 d
ist

rib
ut

e 
th

e 
 

pr
od

uc
t t

o 
yo

ur
 g

ue
st

s.

C
ap

pu
cc

in
o 

Se
rv

ic
e

$5
00

su
ga

r a
nd

 c
re

am
er

.  

es
pr

es
so

 in
cl

ud
ed

O
ne

 ti
m

e 
se

t-u
p 

fe
e

Ad
di

tio
na

l S
er

vi
ng

s 

C
lie

nt
 to

 su
pp

ly
:

w
or

ks
pa

ce
, t

ra
sh

 re
m

ov
al

 &
 c

le
an

 u
p.

A
 B

oo
th

 A
tte

nd
an

t i
s r

eq
ui

re
d.

 

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

19IN
D

EX
<

<
175



E
X

H
IB

IT
O

R
 F

A
V

O
R

IT
E

S
BO

O
TH

 A
TT

RA
C

TIO
N

S 
co

nt
in

ue
d

Ic
e 

C
re

am
 C

ar
t**

$5
00

A
 o

ne
 ti

m
e 

se
t-u

p 
fe

e 
of

A
dd

iti
on

al
 S

ta
nd

ar
d 

Ic
e 

C
re

am
 N

ov
el

tie
s  

C
lie

nt
 to

 su
pp

ly
:  

M
au

i W
ow

i S
m

oo
th

ie
 S

ta
tio

n**
$5

00

fru
it 

sm
oo

th
ie

s
A

 o
ne

-ti
m

e 
se

t-u
p 

fe
e 

of
 

A
dd

iti
on

al
 M

ad
e 

to
 O

rd
er

 S
m

oo
th

ie
s  

C
lie

nt
 to

 su
pp

ly
:  

A
 B

oo
th

 A
tte

nd
an

t i
s r

eq
ui

re
d.

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

20IN
D

EX
<

<
176



B
E

V
E

R
A

G
E

 M
E

N
U

S

21IN
D

EX
<

<
177



B
E

V
E

R
A

G
E

S
HO

ST
ED

 F
UL

L S
ER

VI
C

E 
BA

R

yo
ur

 e
xh

ib
it 

bo
ot

h 
w

ith
 S

ho
w

 M
an

ag
em

en
t’s

 a
pp

ro
va

l. 

Pr
em

iu
m

 B
ra

nd
 C

oc
kt

ai
ls 

  
 

$8
.5

0 

De
lu

xe
 B

ra
nd

 C
oc

kt
ai

ls

Im
po

rte
d 

an
d 

M
ic

ro
br

ew
 B

ee
rs

 

He
in

ek
en

, C
or

on
a 

Ex
tra

,  
St

el
la

 A
rto

is,
 S

hi
ne

r B
oc

k

A
m

er
ic

an
 P

re
m

iu
m

 B
ee

r 

Bu
dw

ei
se

r, 
Bu

d 
Lig

ht
, M

ille
r L

ite
,  

O
’D

ou
l’s

A
ss

or
te

d 
So

ft 
Dr

in
ks

 
$9

0 

Bo
ttl

ed
 S

pr
in

g 
W

at
er

 
$9

0

IN
DI

VI
DU

A
L P

RI
C

ED
 IT

EM
S

Dr
af

t B
ee

r –
 K

eg
 

·
Am

er
ic

an
 P

re
m

iu
m

Bu
dw

ei
se

r, 
Bu

d 
Lig

ht
, M

ille
r L

ite

·
Im

po
rte

d 
an

d 
M

ic
ro

br
ew

He
in

ek
en

, S
hi

ne
r B

oc
k

* C
lie

nt
 is

 re
sp

on
sib

le
 fo

r t
he

 n
ec

es
sa

ry
 sp

ac
e 

an
d

  
el

ec
tri

ca
l r

eq
ui

re
m

en
ts

 fo
r k

eg
 se

rv
ic

e 
in

 th
e 

bo
ot

h.
 

su
pp

ly
 p

er
 k

eg
 P

er
lic

k.
 

Ho
us

e 
W

in
e 

by
 th

e 
Bo

ttl
e 

  
 

 

A
 C

en
te

rp
la

te
 B

ar
te

nd
er

 is
 re

qu
ire

d 
fo

r a
ll a

lc
oh

ol
ic

  
be

ve
ra

ge
 e

ve
nt

s. 

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

22IN
D

EX
<

<
178



B
E

V
E

R
A

G
E

S
W

AT
ER

 S
ER

VI
C

ES
W

at
er

 C
oo

le
r R

en
ta

l 

Pr
ic

e 
lis

te
d 

is 
fo

r t
he

 e
nt

ire
 d

ur
at

io
n 

of
 th

e 
sh

ow

A
dd

iti
on

al
 F

iv
e-

G
al

lo
n 

C
on

ta
in

er
s

of
 S

pr
in

g 
W

at
er

C
up

s i
nc

lu
de

d

C
ub

ed
 Ic

e

PE
RS

O
N

N
EL

Bo
ot

h 
A

tte
nd

an
t (

Se
rv

er
) f

or
 Y

ou
r B

oo
th

 

Ba
rte

nd
er

 fo
r Y

ou
r B

oo
th

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S 

A 
21

%
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
 sa

le
s t

ax
 w

ill 
be

 a
dd

ed
 to

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 o
rd

er
s. 

 
Al

l o
rd

er
s a

re
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

a 
$3

5.
00

 d
el

ive
ry

 fe
e.

23IN
D

EX
<

<
179



IN
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N

24IN
D

EX
<

<
180



G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

PO
LIC

IE
S 

A
N

D 
PR

O
C

ED
UR

ES
A

s K
ay

 B
ai

le
y 

Hu
tc

hi
so

n 
C

on
ve

nt
io

n 
C

en
te

r D
al

la
s’

s  
ex

cl
us

iv
e 

ca
te

re
r, 

C
en

te
rp

la
te

 is
 re

no
w

ne
d 

fo
r i

ts
 im

pe
cc

ab
le

,  
w

or
ld

-c
la

ss
 se

rv
ic

e,
 tr

ul
y 

de
le

ct
ab

le
 c

ui
sin

e 
an

d 
su

pe
rb

  

sp
ec

ia
l o

cc
as

io
n.

 W
he

th
er

 it
’s

 a
 c

as
ua

l b
ru

nc
h,

 a
n 

el
eg

an
t 

sit
-d

ow
n 

di
nn

er
 o

r a
 re

ce
pt

io
n 

fe
at

ur
in

g 
vi

br
an

t i
nt

er
na

tio
na

l 

fre
sh

es
t  i

ng
re

di
en

ts
 to

 c
re

at
e 

a 
tru

ly
 e

xt
ra

or
di

na
ry

 d
in

in
g 

 

C
en

te
rp

la
te

 is
 c

om
m

itt
ed

 to
 p

ro
vi

di
ng

 C
ra

ve
ab

le
 E

xp
er

ie
nc

es
 

w
ith

 R
av

ea
bl

e 
Re

su
lts

.
In

 k
ee

pi
ng

 w
ith

 a
tte

nt
io

n 
to

 e
ve

ry
 d

et
ai

l, w
e 

of
fe

r t
he

  
fo

llo
w

in
g 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

to
 fa

ci
lita

te
 y

ou
r p

la
nn

in
g.

 C
ou

nt
 o

n 
yo

ur
 

de
di

ca
te

d 
ca

te
rin

g 
sa

le
s p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l t

o 
as

sis
t y

ou
 in

 y
ou

r  
pr

e-
pl

an
ni

ng
 a

ct
iv

iti
es

 a
nd

 c
om

m
un

ic
at

e 
yo

ur
 g

oa
ls 

to
 o

ur
 

yo
ur

 d
el

ig
ht

 a
nd

 sa
tis

fa
ct

io
n.

Ex
cl

us
iv

ity
C

en
te

rp
la

te
 m

ai
nt

ai
ns

 th
e 

ex
cl

us
iv

e 
rig

ht
 to

 p
ro

vi
de

 a
ll f

oo
d 

an
d 

be
ve

ra
ge

 in
 th

e 
Ka

y 
Ba

ile
y 

Hu
tc

hi
so

n 
C

on
ve

nt
io

n 
C

en
te

r 
D

al
la

s. 
A

ll f
oo

d 
an

d 
be

ve
ra

ge
s, 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
w

at
er

, m
us

t b
e 

 
pu

rc
ha

se
d 

fro
m

 C
en

te
rp

la
te

.

Fo
od

 a
nd

 B
ev

er
ag

e 
Pr

ic
in

g
A

 g
oo

d 
fa

ith
 e

st
im

at
e 

of
 fo

od
 a

nd
 b

ev
er

ag
e 

pr
ic

es
 w

ill 
be

  

pr
ic

e 
in

cr
ea

se
s.

Se
rv

ic
e 

C
ha

rg
es

 a
nd

 Ta
x

be
ve

ra
ge

 a
nd

 la
bo

r c
ha

rg
es

. C
ur

re
nt

 st
at

e 
an

d 
lo

ca
l s

al
es

  
ta

xe
s a

pp
ly

 to
 a

ll f
oo

d,
 b

ev
er

ag
e,

 la
bo

r c
ha

rg
es

, e
qu

ip
m

en
t 

re
nt

al
s a

nd
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

s, 
an

d 
ar

e 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

ap
pl

ic
ab

le
 ta

x 
la

w
s a

nd
 re

gu
la

tio
ns

.

is 
us

ed
 to

 d
ef

ra
y 

th
e 

co
st

 o
f s

et
 u

p,
 b

re
ak

 d
ow

n,
 se

rv
ic

e 
an

d 
ot

he
r h

ou
se

 e
xp

en
se

s. 
N

o 
po

rti
on

 o
f t

hi
s c

ha
rg

e 
is 

di
st

rib
ut

ed
  

to
 th

e 
em

pl
oy

ee
s p

ro
vi

di
ng

 th
e 

se
rv

ic
e.

 Y
ou

 a
re

 fr
ee

, b
ut

 n
ot

  
ob

lig
at

ed
 to

 a
dd

 o
r g

iv
e 

a 
gr

at
ui

ty
 d

ire
ct

ly
 to

 y
ou

r s
er

ve
rs.

If 
th

e 
cu

st
om

er
 is

 a
n 

en
tit

y 
cl

ai
m

in
g 

ex
em

pt
io

n 
fro

m
 ta

xa
tio

n 
in

 
th

e 
st

at
e 

w
he

re
 th

e 
fa

ci
lit

y 
is 

lo
ca

te
d,

 th
e 

cu
st

om
er

 m
us

t d
el

iv
er

 

da
ys

 p
rio

r t
o 

th
e 

ev
en

t i
n 

or
de

r t
o 

be
 re

lie
ve

d 
of

 it
s o

bl
ig

at
io

n 
to

 
pa

y 
st

at
e 

an
d 

lo
ca

l s
al

es
 ta

xe
s.

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S

25IN
D

EX
<

<
181



G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

PO
LIC

IE
S 

A
N

D 
PR

O
C

ED
UR

ES
 co

nt
in

ue
d

Pa
ym

en
t P

ol
ic

y

yo
ur

 e
ve

nt
. I

n 
th

e 
ev

en
t t

ha
t a

dd
iti

on
al

 c
ha

rg
es

 a
re

 in
cu

rre
d 

du
rin

g 
th

e 
ev

en
t, 

th
e 

ad
ju

st
ed

 re
m

ai
ni

ng
 b

al
an

ce
 is

 re
qu

ire
d 

A
dd

iti
on

al
ly

, a
ny

 c
os

ts
 o

f c
ol

le
ct

io
n 

an
d 

en
fo

rc
em

en
t o

f t
he

 
co

nt
ra

ct
ed

 se
rv

ic
es

 w
ill 

be
 th

e 
re

sp
on

sib
ilit

y 
of

 th
e 

cu
st

om
er

.

re
qu

ire
d 

up
on

 si
gn

in
g  

th
e 

co
nt

ra
ct

. A
n 

ad
di

tio
na

l d
ep

os
it 

of
 

ei
th

er
 c

as
hi

er
’s

 c
he

ck
 o

r c
re

di
t c

ar
d.

 A
ny

 a
dd

iti
on

al
 c

ha
rg

es
 

in
cu

rre
d 

du
rin

g 
th

e 
fu

nc
tio

n 
w

ill 
be

 d
ue

 u
po

n 
co

m
pl

et
io

n 
of

 
th

e 
ev

en
t.

Lin
en

 S
er

vi
ce

C
en

te
rp

la
te

 p
ro

vi
de

s i
ts

 in
 h

ou
se

 lin
en

 fo
r a

ll m
ea

l f
un

ct
io

ns
 

w
ith

 o
ur

 c
om

pl
im

en
ts

. A
dd

iti
on

al
 lin

en
 fe

es
 w

ill 
ap

pl
y 

fo
r 

sp
ec

ia
lty

 lin
en

s o
r l

in
en

s r
eq

ui
re

d 
fo

r m
ee

tin
g 

fu
nc

tio
ns

. Y
ou

r 
ca

te
rin

g 
sa

le
s p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l w

ill 
be

 h
ap

py
 to

 o
ffe

r s
ug

ge
st

io
ns

 
fo

r y
ou

r c
on

sid
er

at
io

n 
an

d 
qu

ot
e 

co
rre

sp
on

di
ng

 lin
en

 fe
es

.

Su
pp

le
m

en
ta

l

pl
us

 ta
x 

an
d 

se
rv

ic
e 

ch
ar

ge
 fo

r e
ac

h 
ad

di
tio

na
l h

ou
r a

fte
r i

ni
tia

l 

·  
A

dd
iti

on
al

 fe
es

 m
ay

 a
pp

ly
 to

 o
rd

er
s w

ith
 g

ue
st

 g
ua

ra
nt

ee
s  

lo
w

er
 th

an
 st

at
ed

 m
in

im
um

s. 
A

ll l
ab

or
 fe

es
 lis

te
d 

ar
e 

ba
se

d 
 

on
 a

 m
in

im
um

 re
qu

ire
m

en
t o

f f
ou

r h
ou

rs.

De
la

ye
d 

or
 E

xt
en

de
d 

Se
rv

ic
e

O
n 

th
e 

da
y 

of
 y

ou
r e

ve
nt

, i
f t

he
 a

gr
ee

d 
up

on
 b

eg
in

ni
ng

 o
r  

en
di

ng
 se

rv
ic

m
or

e,
 a

n 
ad

di
tio

na
l la

bo
r c

ha
rg

e 
w

ill 
ap

pl
y.

Sh
ou

ld
 y

ou
r e

ve
nt

 re
qu

ire
 e

xt
en

de
d 

pr
e 

or
 p

os
t s

er
vi

ce
 o

r s
ta

nd
 

by
 ti

m
e,

 o
fte

n 
ne

ce
ss

ita
te

d 
by

 h
ig

h 
fu

nc
tio

ns
, a

n 
ad

di
tio

na
l la

bo
r 

ch
ar

ge
 w

ill 
ap

pl
y.

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S

26IN
D

EX
<

<
182



G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

PO
LIC

IE
S 

A
N

D 
PR

O
C

ED
UR

ES
 co

nt
in

ue
d

G
ua

ra
nt

ee
s

ev
en

t, 
th

e 
m

in
im

um
 n

um
be

r o
f p

er
so

ns
 th

e 
cu

sto
m

er
 g

ua
ra

nt
ee

s 

at
te

nd
an

ce
.

If 
cu

sto
m

er
 fa

ils
 to

 n
ot

ify
 C

en
te

rp
la

te
 o

f t
he

 g
ua

ra
nt

ee
d 

 

pr
ep

ar
e 

fo
r a

nd
 p

ro
vid

e 
se

rv
ic

es
 to

 p
er

so
ns

 a
tte

nd
in

g 
th

e 
ev

en
t 

gu
ar

an
te

ed
 a

tte
nd

an
ce

. 

·  
If 

th
is 

ov
er

ag
e 

is 
us

ed
, t

he
 c

us
to

m
er

 w
ill 

pa
y 

fo
r e

ac
h 

ad
di

tio
na

l 

se
rv

ic
e 

ch
ar

ge
s a

nd
 sa

le
s t

ax
.

·  
Sh

ou
ld

 a
dd

itio
na

l p
er

so
ns

 a
tte

nd
 th

e 
ev

en
t i

n 
ex

ce
ss

 o
f t

he
 to

ta
l 

of
 th

e 
gu

ar
an

te
ed

 a
tte

nd
an

ce
 p

lu
s t

he
 o

ve
ra

ge
,  

C
en

te
rp

la
te

 w
ill 

m
ak

e 
ev

er
y 

at
te

m
pt

 to
 a

cc
om

m
od

at
e 

su
ch

 
ad

di
tio

na
l p

er
so

ns
 su

bj
ec

t t
o 

pr
od

uc
t a

nd
 st

af
f a

va
ila

bi
lity

. 

ite
m

s a
t t

he
 sa

m
e 

pr
ic

e 
pe

r p
er

so
n 

or
 p

er
 it

em
 p

lu
s t

he
 se

rv
ic

e 
ch

ar
ge

 a
nd

 lo
ca

l t
ax

es
.

·  
Sh

ou
ld

 th
e 

gu
ar

an
te

ed
 a

tte
nd

an
ce

 in
cr

ea
se

 o
r d

ec
re

as
e 

by
  

pr
of

es
sio

na
l a

nd
 o

ur
 e

xe
cu

tiv
e 

ch
ef

 w
ill 

de
sig

n 
m

en
us

 th
at

 a
re

  
lo

gi
sti

ca
lly

 a
nd

 c
re

at
ive

ly 
ap

pr
op

ria
te

 fo
r la

rg
e 

nu
m

be
rs.

 In
 c

er
ta

in
 

ca
se

s, 
ad

di
tio

na
l la

bo
r a

nd
 e

qu
ip

m
en

t f
ee

s m
ay

 b
e 

ap
pl

ie
d 

to
  

su
cc

es
sfu

lly
 o

rc
he

str
at

e 
th

es
e 

ev
en

ts.

ca
pa

ci
ty

 o
f t

he
 a

re
as

 w
ith

in
 th

e 
fa

ci
lity

 in
 w

hi
ch

 th
e 

ev
en

t  
w

ill 
be

 h
el

d.

Ho
lid

ay
 S

er
vi

ce

be
ve

ra
ge

 se
rv

ic
e 

or
 p

re
pa

ra
to

ry
 d

ay
s o

n 
th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

Fe
de

ra
l 

ho
lid

ay
s: 

N
ew

 Y
ea

r’s
 E

ve
 a

nd
 D

ay
, M

ar
tin

 L
ut

he
r K

in
g 

Jr.
 D

ay
, 

Pr
es

id
en

t’s
 D

ay
, M

em
or

ia
l D

ay
, I

nd
ep

en
de

nc
e 

D
ay

, L
ab

or
 D

ay
, 

cu
st

om
er

 o
f e

st
im

at
ed

 la
bo

r f
ee

s b
as

ed
 o

n 
th

e 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
 

su
pp

lie
d 

by
 th

e 
cu

st
om

er
.

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S

27IN
D

EX
<

<
183



G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

PO
LIC

IE
S 

A
N

D 
PR

O
C

ED
UR

ES
 co

nt
in

ue
d

C
hi

na
 S

er
vi

ce
In

 a
ll c

ar
pe

te
d 

m
ee

tin
g 

ro
om

s a
nd

 b
al

lro
om

s, 
ch

in
a 

 
se

rv
ic

e 
w

ill 
au

to
m

at
ic

al
ly

 b
e 

us
ed

 fo
r a

ll m
ea

l s
er

vi
ce

s, 
 

w
ar

e 
is 

re
qu

es
te

d.
A

ll f
oo

d 
an

d 
be

ve
ra

ge
 e

ve
nt

s l
oc

at
ed

 in
 th

e 
ex

hi
bi

t h
al

ls 
an

d 
no

n-
ca

rp
et

ed
 a

re
as

 w
ith

 th
e 

ex
ce

pt
io

n 
of

 p
la

te
d 

m
ea

ls,
 a

re
 

w
ar

e.
 If

 c
hi

na
 is

 p
re

fe
rre

d,
 th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

fe
es

 w
ill 

ap
pl

y:

pe
r m

ea
l p

er
io

d.

C
on

ce
ss

io
n 

Se
rv

ic
e

A
pp

ro
pr

ia
te

 o
pe

ra
tio

n 
of

 c
on

ce
ss

io
n 

ou
tle

ts 
w

ill 
oc

cu
r  

du
rin

g 
al

l s
ho

w
 h

ou
rs,

 st
ar

tin
g 

½
 h

ou
r b

ef
or

e 
do

or
s o

pe
n 

to
 th

e 

ou
tle

ts 
ar

e 
op

en
 fo

r b
us

in
es

s a
nd

 h
ou

rs 
of

 o
pe

ra
tio

n 
pe

nd
in

g 
th

e 

Se
cu

rit
y

A
t t

he
 d

isc
re

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
Ka

y 
Ba

ile
y 

Hu
tc

hi
so

n 
C

on
ve

nt
io

n 
 

C
en

te
r D

al
la

s, 
in

 o
rd

er
 to

 m
ai

nt
ai

n 
ad

eq
ua

te
 se

cu
rit

y 
 

m
ea

su
re

s, 
th

e 
cu

st
om

er
 m

ay
 b

e 
re

qu
ire

d 
to

 p
ro

vi
de

  
se

cu
rit

y 
fo

r c
er

ta
in

 fu
nc

tio
ns

. S
ec

ur
ity

 p
er

so
nn

el
 w

ill 
be

  
at

 th
e 

cu
st

om
er

’s
 so

le
 e

xp
en

se
. P

le
as

e 
co

ns
ul

t y
ou

r e
ve

nt
  

m
an

ag
er

 fo
r d

et
ai

ls.

Th
an

ks
 to

 o
ur

 Lo
ca

l S
up

pl
ie

rs
:

M
as

sim
o’

s B
ak

er
y

W
illo

w
 B

en
d 

Ba
ke

ry
Sig

na
tu

re
 B

ak
in

g

EX
HI

BI
TO

R 
M

EN
U 

– 
KA

Y 
BA

IL
EY

 H
UT

C
HI

SO
N

 C
O

N
VE

N
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

DA
LL

A
S

28IN
D

EX
<

<
184



M
A

KI
N

G
 IT

 B
ET

TE
R 

TO
 B

E 
TH

ER
E®

A
s a

 le
ad

er
 in

 e
ve

nt
 h

os
pi

ta
lit

y,
 C

en
te

rp
la

te
 is

 c
om

m
itt

ed
 to

 w
el

co
m

in
g 

 

an
d 

co
nv

en
tio

n 
ve

nu
es

 w
or

ld
w

id
e.

 F
ro

m
 S

up
er

 B
ow

l 5
0,

 to
 th

e 
U.

S.
 P

re
sid

en
tia

l 

m
ak

in
g 

th
e 

tim
e 

pe
op

le
 sp

en
d 

to
ge

th
er

 m
or

e 
en

jo
ya

bl
e 

th
ro

ug
h 

th
e 

po
w

er
  

op
po

rtu
ni

ty
 to

 b
e 

a 
pa

rt 
of

 y
ou

r n
ex

t f
av

or
ite

 st
or

y.

M
a
k
in

g
 I
t 

B
e
tt

e
r 

T
o 

B
e
 T

h
e
re

 S
in

c
e
 1

9
2
9

.™

>

185



  

Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center Dallas 
Centerplate Booth Order Forms 

Contact: Sujey Sanchez 
214-743-2404 

Sujey.sanchez@centerplate.com  
BOOTH CATERING MENU GUIDE

DOES NOT

Orders received past the deadline of June 16th, 2017 will be subject to an administrative fee 
equal to 10% of food and beverage order, or a minimum of $25.00. Fee is subject to 8.25% 
sales

PAYMENT METHOD:

186

mailto:Sujey.sanchez@centerplate.com


187



Dallas Convention Center 
Centerplate Ice & Water Order Form 

Contact: Sujey Rubio 
214-743-2404

Sujey.rubio@centerplate.com 

�
�
�
�
�
�

COMPANY____________________________ BOOTH #_____________________ 
PHONE #_______________________________ CELL # ____________________ 
ADDRESS___________________________________________________________ 
CITY___________________________ STATE_____________ ZIP_____________ 
NAME OF PERSON ORDERING________________________________________ 
EMAIL ADDRESS____________________________________________________ 
ON-SITE CONTACT__________________________________________________ 
ON-SITE PHONE NUMBER____________________________________________ 

 QUANTITY              DESCRIPTION              DELIVERY DATE     DELIVERY TIME        PRICE 
_______ _______________ ___________ __________ _________ 
_______ _______________ ___________ __________ _________ 
_______ _______________ ___________ __________ _________ 
_______ _______________ ___________ __________ _________ 
_______ _______________ ___________ __________ _________ 
                                                                                        FOOD & BEVERAGE TOTAL _____________ 
                                                                              $35 DELIVERY CHARGE (PER DAY) _____________
                                                                                                                   SUB-TOTAL _____________ 
                                                                                               21% SERVICE CHARGE _____________ 
                                                                                                      SALES TAX (8.25%) _____________ 
                                                                                                             TOTAL ORDER: _____________ 

PAYMENT METHOD: __VISA __MASTERCARD __AMERICAN EXPRESS 
CREDIT CARD NO: ________________________________________  
EXPIRATION DATE: _____________________
NAME OF CARD HOLDER: _________________________________  
SIGNATURE: __________________________ 
Centerplate ~ Dallas Convention Center ~ 650 South Griffin Street ~ Dallas, Texas 75202 

(214) 743-2514 ~ (214) 743-2515 Fax

188



CONTACT US

CARGO ARRIVAL DEADLINES

International Freight Forwarding & Customs 
 
“You Travel the world with your Business. 
  We make sure your Exhibit does too.” 

import@rerogers.com

www.rerogers.com

Quick Links:

Get a Quote

Find Shipping Instructions

Download a Commercial Invoice/Packing List Form

Read FAQ About Shipping to Tradeshows in the U.S.

July 9-10, 2017
Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center

Dallas, TX

189

http://rerogers.com/uploads/Agent.List.2014.pdf
mailto:import@rerogers.com
http://www.rerogers.com/
mailto:import@rerogers.com
http://www.rerogers.com/
http://www.rerogers.com/quote_request.asp?PageID=256
http://www.rerogers.com/tradeshow_calendar.asp
http://rerogers.com/uploads/Commerical_Invoice_Import.XLS
http://rerogers.com/uploads/FAQ_US_Trade_Shows.pdf


DOCUMENTATION

CASE MARKING

TERMS & CONDITIONS

 
190

http://rerogers.com/uploads/Commercial.Invoice.xls
http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/bychapter/index.htm
http://www.aphis.usda.gov/import_export/plants/plant_imports/wood_packaging_materials.shtml
http://www.fda.gov/Radiation-EmittingProducts/ElectronicProductRadiationControlProgram/GettingaProducttoMarket/ImportingandExportingElectronicProducts/default.htm
http://www.fcc.gov/


  
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

         

                
FAQ - Shipping to U.S. Tradeshows

Q:  Should I ship to the U.S. via air freight or ocean freight?

A:  Shipping via ocean freight is generally less expensive than shipping via airfreight.  However, the transit time is much longer.  
Shipments from most foreign points of origin outside North America require 30-45 days of transit time via ocean freight.  Foreign 
shipments to the U.S. via air freight require 1-7 days of transit time.  Some shipments, such as large machinery, can only be sent 
via ocean freight.  

Q:  How long does it take to clear U.S. Customs and Border Protection?

A:  Currently it takes from 1-3 business days to clear air freight shipments and 3-5 days to clear ocean freight shipments through 
U.S. Customs and Border Protection.  If the shipments are chosen for intensive exam, the goods must be transported to an 
examination station and an additional 5-10 days will be added to the clearance time.

Q:  What is a Trade Fair Entry?

A:  Applies to tradeshows certified under the Trade Fair Act of 1959.  A trade fair entry allows shipments to be entered into the U.S. 
on a temporary basis without penalty if the goods are not re-exported.  In lieu of duty, Rogers Worldwide will post a bond on the 
exhibitor’s behalf.  Goods may only remain in the U.S. as temporary imports for ninety days from the commencement date of the 
show. However, this is often ample time for the exhibitors and their buyers to work out payment and delivery arrangements.  

In the absence of the duty exempt status, exhibitors have only three other options. They may import goods on a temporary basis 
(without the use of a trade fair entry), however, the ability to change this entry to a permanent entry is at the discretion of local 
Customs authorities and is often accompanied by a penalty in addition to the duty. Some Customs ports do not allow this change in 
status under any circumstances. Another option for the exhibitors is permanent entry and the payment of duties immediately upon 
importation.  The duty is not refundable even if the goods are re-exported.  A third option would be use of an ATA Carnet, which 
requires mandatory re-exportation to the country of origin.  

Some items are excluded from use of the trade fair entry such as explosives, fireworks and other materials, which might be 
dangerous, injurious or unhealthy. Exhibitors with low value items may find it less expensive to pay duties and file a consumption 
entry instead of a trade fair entry. The trade fair entry may also be inappropriate for other items such as livestock, foodstuffs, plants 
or beverages.

Q:  What happens if I miss the deadline for arrival in the U.S.?

A:  Adhering to the posted deadlines for arrival (as given in the shipping instructions) is extremely important.  Deadlines often take 
into consideration congestion in the ports and other situations that are being temporarily experienced.  Goods arriving after the 
deadline date may incur additional costs for overtime clearances, special delivery or shipment directly to show site and run the risk 
of not arriving to the exhibition on time.

July 9-10, 2017
Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center

Dallas, TX

191



Q:  What documents are required to clear shipments through U.S. Customs and Border Protection?

A:  Include five (5) copies of a proforma invoice/packing list in ENGLISH. The invoices must show the name and address of the 
shipper, the name of the show, the name of the exhibitor, the correct booth or stand number, identifying marks, quantity and 
description for each item, harmonized tariff number of each item, weights/dimensions of each package, the country of origin and 
the F.O.B. value of each item in U.S. dollars.

Q:  How should goods be packed for international transport?

A:  Pack giveaway items in cardboard boxes sturdy enough to withstand a high degree of handling.  If boxes are exposed to 
weather, pack contents using waterproof lining.  Items that are imported for temporary import and likely to be re-exported, should 
be crated using a waterproof lining and attached to a skid or pallet for easy lifting.  Use wing nuts instead of nails to facilitate re-
crating.  Make sure that all boxes are individually labeled and, if appropriate, ensure that any special instructions (“this side up,” 
“fragile,” “hazardous materials”) are indelibly marked on the outside of the crates.

Q:  How has 9/11 changed international exhibition logistics?

A:  International exhibition logistics has changed in a number of ways over the past few years.  Most prominently are the post 9/11 
regulations that have increased the degree of difficulty and decreased the speed with which shipments can be cleared through 
Customs and Border Protection.  One of the most significant changes involves restrictions on foreign shippers.  In compliance with 
TSA (Transportation Security Administration) regulations, all foreign exhibitor cargo coming out of US events is considered 
“unknown shipper” cargo. Unknown shipper cargo is limited to transport on cargo-only aircraft or ocean freighters.   

To address these changes, Rogers has added licensed customhouse brokers to the staff as well as additional personnel 
knowledgeable of the bio-terrorism and Homeland Security regulations and operational procedures.  

Q:  How do the U.S. regulations regarding Wood Packaging Materials (WPM) affect shipments to the U.S.?

A:  All Wood packaging material (including wood used for dunnage, i.e. pallets or lumber) MUST be with fumigated or treated if
entering the U.S. after September 15, 2005.  All WPM must have an insignia marked on each crate/pallet evidencing proper 
fumigation.  Fumigation certificates only will not be accepted.  Plywood and any wood product less than 6mm in thickness are 
exempt as are imports from Canada.  Once a wood product is fumigated and properly marked, it never needs to be treated again.  
Any freight not complying will immediately be sent back to its origin and the forwarder and/or exhibitor will be assessed a fine.  

For further details about this regulation, please visit the U.S. Department of Agriculture/APHIS website:  
http://www.aphis.usda.gov/ppq/wpm/import.html.

Q:  How will the CBP’s ISF (Importer Security Filing) requirement or 10+2 Initiative affect the importation of international 
exhibition shipments to U.S. shows?

A: Customs has initiated an “Importer Security Filing and Additional Carrier Requirements” rule, also known as the 10+2 Initiative to require 
that importers provide ten data elements (see below) and the carrier provide two data elements; vessel stow plan and container status 
message before clearance in the U.S. The information is required before or immediately after (within 24 hours) the shipment’s departure via 
ocean freight from the port of exportation.

Ten data elements are required from importer:

1. Manufacturer (or seller) name and address
2. Seller name and address
3. Buyer name and address
4. Ship-to name and address
5. Container stuffing location
6. Consolidator (stuffer) name/address
7. Importer identification number 
8. Consignee identification number

192

http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/bychapter/index.htm
http://www.aphis.usda.gov/ppq/wpm/import.html


9. Country of origin
10. U.S. harmonized tariff number

There are a number of implications for international exhibitors. Some of the information being requested is new. Even if exhibitors imported
the same merchandise for the exhibition last year, new requirements are now in place. The 10+2 requirements make it extremely difficult to 
clear shipments that arrive past the shipping deadline dates unless the importer of record is notified in advance. Beginning in January of 
2010, penalties will be assessed to importers that do not comply with the ISF (Importer Security Filing) or 10+2 regulations.

First time exhibitors and those that have not established buyer networks in the U.S. are at a disadvantage because they have no official 
importer of record to designate unless their customs broker will act in this capacity (as Rogers Worldwide does). The importer is liable for all 
duties (secured by a surety bond) and compliance with all statutory and regulatory requirements resulting from importation of the goods for 
the show. It is necessary for these companies to designate a U.S. representative or a licensed customs broker for this purpose.

Rogers Worldwide, in its capacity as the importer, represents the interests of the exhibitor and takes responsibility for meeting all customs 
requirements.

Q: How does the Lacey Act affect international show importations?

A:  In the Food, Conservation and Energy Act of 2008, amendments to the hundred-year-old Lacey Act became law, making it unlawful to 
import, export, transport or possess any goods in violation of plant protection laws of the U.S., Indian Tribes or any foreign country.  In order 
to enforce the law, importers are required to document the scientific name of the plant (genus and species), quantity of the plant and name 
of the country from which the plant was harvested.  Under the amended Lacey Act, “plant” is defined as “any wild member of the plant 
kingdom including roots, seeds, parts or product thereof, and including trees from either natural or planted forest stands.”

While there are some exemptions to the reporting requirements such as packaging (when included with the product), “common cultivars 
and common food crops,” scientific specimens for lab testing and plants that are to remain planted or to be planted or replanted, nearly 
every category of product (85 of the 97 chapters of the U.S. Harmonized Tariff Schedule) is affected.  This includes anything containing 
a plant product from a wood button on a sweater to pharmaceuticals, cars, textiles, food products, furniture and paper.  It also 
includes products that are accompanied by instruction manuals (including electronics and appliances) or that have paper or 
fabric hangtags or content labels.  

Imported display properties are subject to compliance and it is possible that last minute shipments from unknown or unverifiable suppliers 
will be unable to clear customs. Violations of the Lacey Act provisions can result in civil and/or criminal penalties for importers such as fines 
and imprisonment as well as forfeiture of the merchandise. Legal experts have estimated potential fines from $20,000 to $250,000 and 
prison terms from one to five years per violation.  

As a licensed customs broker, Rogers Worldwide facilitates exhibitor compliance with regulations and streamlines clearance procedures.

 

Rogers Worldwide  
Customs Brokerage/International Freight Forwarding  

1-702-272-1596 or import@rerogers.com  
www.rerogers.com 

193

mailto:import@rerogers.com
http://www.rerogers.com/


  
 
 

 
 

194



Index

A
Additional Service Order Forms, Page 144

Advance Shipping Labels, Page 107

Agreement and Rules and Regulations 
between GES and EAC, Page 132

Airline Information, Page 42

Alcohol Acknowledgement Form, Page 38

Alcohol Regulations, Page 37

Attendee List Order Form, Page 32

B
Booth Displays, Page 12

Booth Layout - Hanging Signs, Page 129

C
Carpet Brochure, Page 60

Carpet Order Form, Page 61

Carpet Package Order Form, Page 62

Cartload Service Order Form, Page 113

Catering Menu, Page 157

Catering Order Form, Page 186

Certificate of Liability Insurance Sample, 
Page 134

City  of  Dal las Temporary Food 
Establishment Guidelines, Page 195

Cleaning and Porter Service Order Form, 
Page 130

D
Dallas Labor Jurisdictions, Page 39

Deadline Checklist, Page 5

Digital File Preparation, Page 95

Direct Shipping Labels, Page 108

Domestic Third Party Billing Request, Page 
58

Driving & Parking Directions, Page 43

E
EAC Procedures, Page 21

Electrical, Page 145

Exhibitor Appointed Contractors (EACs) 
and Third Parties, Page 131

Exhibitor Badge Registration, Page 23

F
Facility Specs, Page 7

Fire Extinguisher Order Form, Page 137

Fire Regulation Information, Page 138

Fire, Health & Food Regulations, Page 36

Floral, Page 150

Forklift Order Form, Page 121

Free Marketing Opportunites & Show Tips, 
Page 25

Freight Service Questionnaire, Page 110

Frequently Asked Questions, Page 18

Frozen Direct Shipping Labels, Page 118

Furniture & Accessories Order Form, Page 
65

Furniture Package Order Form, Page 68

G
General Information, Page 8

195



Index

General Information, Page 53

GES Information and Order Forms, Page 50

GES Payment Policy, Page 140

GES Terms, Page 141

GES Terms and Conditions of Contract, 
Page 141

GES Transportation Plus, Page 102

Graphics & Signage Order Form, Page 97

H
Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Information, 
Page 123

Hanging Sign Labor Order Form, Page 124

Hanging Sign Shipping Labels, Page 128

Hotel Information, Page 46

I
Ice & Water Order Form, Page 188

Installation and Dismantling Order Form, 
Page 119

International 3rd Party Billing Request, 
Page 59

Internet, Page 194

Issues Common, Page 10

L
Lead Retrieval, Page 152

M
Marshaling Yard & Direct Deliveries 
Information, Page 106

Material Handling/Drayage Information, 
Page 99

Material Handling/Drayage Order Form, 
Page 103

N
New Product Showcase, Page 30

Notice of Intent to Use EAC and Policies 
and Procedures, Page 131

O
Operation of All Mechanical Lifts, Page 139

P
Parking Permit Request / Parking 
Instruction, Page 155

Payment and Credit Card Charge 
Authorization, Page 57

Petroleum Surcharge Program (PSP) 
Information, Page 56

Pirate Warning, Page 47

Plumbing, Page 147

Pre-Printed Bill of Lading (BOL) / Outbound 
Labels Request, Page 109

Product Storage Information, Page 35

Program & Directory Advertising, Page 27

Program & Directory Advertising Contract, 
Page 28

Program & Directory listing, Page 24

Program & Directory Sample, Page 26

R
R.E Rogers Shipping FAQ, Page 191

R.E. Rogers Freight Forwarding Information, 
Page 189

Refrigerated and Frozen Storage Order 
Form, Page 115

196



Index

Refrigerated Direct Shipping Labels, Page 
117

S
Security, Page 151

Security Order Form, Page 41

Security Tips, Page 40

Service Contractors, Page 20

Services & Utilities, Page 33

Shipping Information, Page 34

Shipping Labels: Advance, Page 107

Shipping Labels: Direct, Page 108

Show Information, Page 6

Show Information, Page 51

Show Organizer Information and Forms, 
Page 4

Show Site Storage Order Form, Page 111

Show Site Work Rules, Page 135

Show Specials, Page 31

Special Handling Brochure, Page 105

Specialty Furniture Brochure, Page 69

Specialty Furniture Order Form, Page 79

Standard Exhibit Systems Brochure, Page 
86

Standard Exhibit Systems Order Form, Page 
93

Standard Furniture Brochure, Page 63

Standard Graphics Brochure, Page 98

Stop. Think. Safety., Page 136

T

Tips for New Exhibitors, Page 54

TRA Marketplace Hotels, Page 48

Transportation Information, Page 44

U
Upgrade Program & Directory Advertising 
Listing, Page 29

Utility Locations, Page 149

V
Vehicle Placement Order Form, Page 114

197


	Show Organizer Information and Forms
	Deadline Checklist
	Show Information
	Facility Specs
	General Information
	Issues Common
	Booth Displays
	Frequently Asked Questions
	Service Contractors
	EAC Procedures
	Exhibitor Badge Registration
	Program & Directory listing
	Free Marketing Opportunites & Show Tips
	Program & Directory Sample
	Program & Directory Advertising
	Program & Directory Advertising Contract
	Upgrade Program & Directory Advertising Listing
	New Product Showcase
	Show Specials
	Attendee List Order Form
	Services & Utilities
	Shipping Information
	Product Storage Information
	Fire, Health & Food Regulations
	Alcohol Regulations
	Alcohol Acknowledgement Form
	Dallas Labor Jurisdictions
	Security Tips
	Security Order Form
	Airline Information
	Driving & Parking Directions
	Transportation Information
	Hotel Information
	Pirate Warning
	TRA Marketplace Hotels

	GES Information and Order Forms
	Show Information
	General Information
	Tips for New Exhibitors
	Petroleum Surcharge Program (PSP) Information

	Required Forms
	Payment and Credit Card Charge Authorization
	Domestic Third Party Billing Request
	International 3rd Party Billing Request

	Booth Furnishings
	Carpet Brochure
	Carpet Order Form
	Carpet Package Order Form
	Standard Furniture Brochure
	Furniture & Accessories Order Form
	Furniture Package Order Form
	Specialty Furniture Brochure
	Specialty Furniture Order Form
	Standard Exhibit Systems Brochure
	Standard Exhibit Systems Order Form
	Digital File Preparation
	Graphics & Signage Order Form
	Standard Graphics Brochure

	Shipping, Drayage and Material Handling
	Material Handling/Drayage Information
	GES Transportation Plus
	Material Handling/Drayage Order Form
	Special Handling Brochure
	Marshaling Yard & Direct Deliveries Information
	Advance Shipping Labels
	Direct Shipping Labels
	Pre-Printed Bill of Lading (BOL) / Outbound Labels Request
	Freight Service Questionnaire
	Show Site Storage Order Form
	Cartload Service Order Form
	Vehicle Placement Order Form

	Refrigerated and Frozen Storage
	Refrigerated and Frozen Storage Order Form
	Refrigerated Direct Shipping Labels
	Frozen Direct Shipping Labels

	Labor and Equipment
	Installation and Dismantling Order Form
	Forklift Order Form
	Hanging Sign / Truss Labor Information
	Hanging Sign Labor Order Form
	Hanging Sign Shipping Labels
	Booth Layout - Hanging Signs
	Cleaning and Porter Service Order Form

	Exhibitor Appointed Contractors (EACs) and Third Parties
	Notice of Intent to Use EAC and Policies and Procedures
	Agreement and Rules and Regulations between GES and EAC
	Certificate of Liability Insurance Sample

	Regulations and Guidelines
	Show Site Work Rules
	Stop. Think. Safety.
	Fire Extinguisher Order Form
	Fire Regulation Information
	Operation of All Mechanical Lifts
	GES Payment Policy
	GES Terms and Conditions of Contract


	Additional Service Order Forms
	Electrical
	Plumbing
	Utility Locations
	Floral
	Security
	Lead Retrieval
	Parking Permit Request / Parking Instruction
	Catering Menu
	Catering Order Form
	Ice & Water Order Form
	R.E. Rogers Freight Forwarding Information
	R.E Rogers Shipping FAQ
	Internet
	City of Dallas Temporary Food Establishment Guidelines




